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5-1A Boys State Swimming & Diving Champs-2020 - 2/20/2020 to 2/22/2020
Results

Event 1 Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay
State: 1:35.02 * 2019 S M-Bishop Miege
Hernandez-Nietling, Hernandez-Nietling, Hannon, Es

Team Relay Prelim Time Finals Time

A - Final
1 Wichita-The Independent
1) Daniel Jekov SO
25.54

2 Wichita-Kapaun Mt Carmel

1) Jackson Burrus SO
25.64
3 Topeka-Seaman
1) Stephen Reed JR
27.80
4 Lenexa-St James Academy
1) Nathaniel Leckamp FR
28.24
5 Andover Central
1) P] Damico SO
26.36
6 Op-Blue Valley Southwest
1) Jack Hanahan FR
27.14
7 Salina South
1) Keegan Exline JR

27.15
8 Andover
1) Sam Ellis FR
2691
B - Final

9 Salina Central
1) Ethan Schulte SR
26.85

2) Matthew Janssen SO
53.67 (28.13) 1:16.37 (22.70)

2) Tommy Higgins SO
54.03 (28.39) 1:17.92 (23.89)

2) Noah Florence JR
55.56 (27.76) 1:20.30 (24.74)

2) John Amrein JR
54.53 (26.29) 1:19.84 (25.31)

2) Noah Krueger FR
55.07 (28.71) 1:20.25 (25.18)

2) Yaseen El-Demerdash JR
56.43 (29.29) 1:21.77 (25.34)

2) Brian Taylor SR
57.11 (29.96) 1:21.84 (24.73)

2) Mo Mirsodikov SR
56.25 (29.34) 1:22.46 (26.21)

2) Nick Rost SR

56.43 (29.58) 1:23.31 (26.88)

10 Shawnee Mission-Bishop Miege

1) Blake Allen SO
28.47
11 Wichita Collegiate
1) Charlie Nolan SO

30.51

12 Lansing
1) Mike Bresser SO
28.76

13 Wichita-Northwest
1) Logan Quattlebaum SR
28.50
14 Great Bend
1) Tyler Stein SO
26.28
15 Maize South
1) Logen Peterson SR
28.68
16 McPherson
1) Alex Houston JR
28.79

1:00.49 (31.73)

2) Sam Fiarkoski FR
58.74 (30.27) 1:23.03 (24.29)

2) Joseph Gadalla SO
59.01 (28.50) 1:22.48 (23.47)

2) Vianney Verzola JR
1:24.97 (24.48)

2) Nick Butler JR
58.92 (30.42) 1:24.13 (25.21)

2) Ellis Long FR
57.32 (31.04) 1:25.20 (27.88)
2) Regan Richardson FR
59.14 (30.46) 1:25.90 (26.76)

2) Cody Achilles JR
59.77 (30.98) 1:26.90 (27.13)

1:38.39
3) Aidan Scott SR
1:38.07 (21.70)
1:40.61
3) Cole Wagner SR
1:40.26 (22.34)
1:41.71
3) Colin O'Rourke FR
1:42.29 (21.99)
1:41.59
3) Adam Orel JR
1:42.78 (22.94)
1:43.18
3) Lucas Krueger SO
1:42.82 (22.57)
1:44.60
3) Jacob Carnes SR
1:45.23 (23.46)
1:45.12
3) Kyle Iselin JR
1:45.29 (23.45)
1:44.42
3) Luc Diefenbach JR
1:46.04 (23.58)

1:47.25
3) Mikel Perkins SR
1:47.27 (23.96)
1:49.87
3) Kevin Hannon SR
1:47.41 (24.38)
1:48.19
3) Adam Sandid FR
1:47.45 (24.97)
1:47.91
3) Greyson Walker JR
1:48.33 (23.36)
1:49.53
3) Greg Darnell JR
1:48.59 (24.46)
1:48.93
3) Allen To SR
1:48.99 (23.79)
1:50.90
3) Alex Warren SO
1:50.27 (24.37)
1:50.66
3) Riley Shelton SR
1:51.02 (24.12)

1:38.07
4) Edward Sturm SR

1:40.26
4) Austin Schmidt SO

1:42.29
4) Devin Appelhanz SR

1:42.78
4) Coleman Haarhuis SR

1:42.82
4) Beau Blankenship FR

1:45.23
4) Zeb Sarvis SR

1:45.29
4) Alex Linenberger SR

1:46.04
4) Henry Gott SO
1:47.27

4) Cooper Cobb SO

1:47.41
4) Cole Reel JR

1:47.45
4) Daniel Hechenberger SO

1:48.33
4) Antonio DePaolis FR

1:48.59
4) Kaleb Clayton FR

1:48.99
4) Daniel Abbott SR

1:50.27
4) Skyler Snow JR

1:51.02
4) Wesley Wurm SO
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Preliminaries ... (Event1 Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay)
Team Relay Prelim Time Finals Time
Preliminaries
17 Wichita-Bishop Carroll 1:51.64
1) Blake Rump JR 2) Tyler Rump FR 3) Wilson Eustace SO 4) Ryan Smith SR
18 Newton 1:51.76
1) Andrew Barron SO 2) Max Musser JR 3) Luke Schmidt JR 4) Creed Ekerberg JR
19 Maize 1:52.14
1) Britton Beggs SR 2) Tate Johnson JR 3) Gage Pucket SR 4) Joshua Osborne JR
20 Bonner Springs 1:53.11
1) Michael Sheldon SR 2) Landen Hill FR 3) Mykael White SR 4) Jacob Farmer SR
21 Op-St Thomas Aquinas 1:53.20
1) Brayden Bryer FR 2) Truan Leiker SR 3) Darren Mallot SO 4) Alex Haskett SR
22 Rose Hill 1:53.38
1) Tim Hoopes JR 2) Drew Leck JR 3) Zach Hoang JR 4) Bryce Bischler JR
23 Leavenworth 1:54.61
1) Angel Morgan SO 2) Nick Walker SO 3) Curtis Springer SR 4) Jesse Purvis SO
--- Valley Center DQ

1) Logan Dean SO

2) Tristan Molello JR

Event 1 Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay

3) Garret Fitch SO

4) Cameron Morand |JR

State: 1:35.02 * 2019 S M-Bishop Miege
Hernandez-Nietling, Hernandez-Nietling, Hannon, Es
Team Relay Seed Time Prelim Time
Preliminaries
1 Wichita-The Independent 1:38.62 1:38.39 ¢
1) Daniel Jekov SO 2) Matthew Janssen SO 3) Aidan Scott SR 4) Edward Sturm SR
25.63 54.36 (28.73) 1:16.66 (22.30) 1:38.39 (21.73)
2 Wichita-Kapaun Mt Carmel 1:40.76 1:40.61 q
1) Jackson Burrus SO 2) Tommy Higgins SO 3) Cole Wagner SR 4) Austin Schmidt SO
25.66 53.90 (28.24) 1:18.05 (24.15) 1:40.61 (22.56)
3 Lenexa-St James Academy 1:41.32 1:41.59 ¢
1) Nathaniel Leckamp FR 2) John Amrein JR 3) Adam Orel JR 4) Coleman Haarhuis SR
28.37 54.13 (25.76) 1:18.98 (24.85) 1:41.59 (22.61)
4 Topeka-Seaman 1:44.95 1:41.71 a

1) Stephen Reed JR
27.04
5 Andover Central
1) P] Damico SO

26.18
6 Andover
1) Sam Ellis FR
26.68

7 Op-Blue Valley Southwest
1) Jack Hanahan FR
26.64

2) Noah Florence |JR
54.77 (27.73) 1:19.64 (24.87)

2) Noah Krueger FR
55.26 (29.08) 1:20.42 (25.16)

2) Mo Mirsodikov SR
55.69 (29.01) 1:20.40 (24.71)

2) Yaseen El-Demerdash JR
55.91 (29.27) 1:21.31 (25.40)

3) Colin O'Rourke FR
1:41.71 (22.07)
1:44.10
3) Lucas Krueger SO
1:43.18 (22.76)
1:45.83
3) Luc Diefenbach JR
1:44.42 (24.02)
1:46.30
3) Jacob Carnes SR
1:44.60 (23.29)

4) Devin Appelhanz SR

1:43.18 ¢
4) Beau Blankenship FR

1:4442 q
4) Henry Gott SO

1:44.60 q
4) Zeb Sarvis SR

8 Salina South 1:47.26 1:45.12 aq
1) Keegan Exline JR 2) Brian Taylor SR 3) Kyle Iselin JR 4) Alex Linenberger SR
26.89 56.79 (29.90) 1:21.95 (25.16) 1:45.12 (23.17)
9 Salina Central 1:47.26 1:47.25 ¢

1) Ethan Schulte SR

27.38

10 Lansing
1) Mike Bresser SO
29.28

2) Nick Rost SR

56.87 (29.49) 1:23.40 (26.53)
2) Vianney Verzola JR

1:00.98 (31.70) 1:24.92 (23.94)

3) Mikel Perkins SR
1:47.25 (23.85)
1:49.36
3) Greyson Walker JR
1:47.91 (22.99)

4) Cooper Cobb SO

1:4791 q
4) Antonio DePaolis FR
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Results
Preliminaries ... (Event1 Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay)
Team Relay Seed Time Prelim Time
11 Wichita Collegiate 1:55.62 1:48.19 a
1) Charlie Nolan SO 2) Joseph Gadalla SO 3) Adam Sandid FR 4) Daniel Hechenberger SO
30.01 58.96 (28.95) 1:22.83 (23.87) 1:48.19 (25.36)
12 Great Bend 1:52.24 1:4893 ¢

1) Tyler Stein SO
25.75
13 Wichita-Northwest
1) Logan Quattlebaum SR
28.13

2) Ellis Long FR
57.64 (31.89) 1:25.00 (27.36)
2) Nick Butler JR
59.30 (31.17) 1:24.78 (25.48)

14 Shawnee Mission-Bishop Miege

1) Blake Allen SO

28.92

15 McPherson
1) Alex Houston JR
29.86

16 Maize South
1) Logen Peterson SR
39.38

1:00.66 (31.74)

2) Sam Fiarkoski FR
1:25.84 (25.18)

2) Cody Achilles JR
59.39 (29.53) 1:26.32 (26.93)

2) Regan Richardson FR
58.93 (19.55) 1:26.62 (27.69)

3) Allen To SR
1:48.93 (23.93)
1:52.48
3) Greg Darnell JR
1:49.53 (24.75)
1:48.71
3) Kevin Hannon SR
1:49.87 (24.03)
1:45.27
3) Riley Shelton SR
1:50.66 (24.34)
1:50.16
3) Alex Warren SO
1:50.90 (24.28)

4) Daniel Abbott SR

1:49.53 q
4) Kaleb Clayton FR

1:49.87 ¢
4) Cole Reel JR

1:50.66 q
4) Wesley Wurm SO

1:5090 q
4) Skyler Snow JR

17 Wichita-Bishop Carroll
1) Blake Rump JR

2) Tyler Rump FR

1:49.80
3) Wilson Eustace SO

1:51.64
4) Ryan Smith SR

28.69 59.68 (30.99) 1:27.52 (27.84) 1:51.64 (24.12)
18 Newton 1:52.60 1:51.76
1) Andrew Barron SO 2) Max Musser JR 3) Luke Schmidt JR 4) Creed Ekerberg JR
27.44 1:00.90 (33.46) 1:28.11 (27.21) 1:51.76 (23.65)
19 Maize 1:49.95 1:52.14
1) Britton Beggs SR 2) Tate Johnson JR 3) Gage Pucket SR 4) Joshua Osborne JR
28.55 1:00.50 (31.95) 1:28.76 (28.26) 1:52.14 (23.38)

20 Bonner Springs
1) Michael Sheldon SR
32.62
21 Op-St Thomas Aquinas
1) Brayden Bryer FR
28.32
22 Rose Hill
1) Tim Hoopes JR
30.28
23 Leavenworth
1) Angel Morgan SO
32.38
--- Valley Center
1) Logan Dean SO

Event 2 Boys 200 Yard Freestyle

1:02.99 (30.37)

1:04.44 (36.12)

1:01.99 (31.71)

1:05.44 (33.06)

2) Landen Hill FR
1:28.26 (25.27)

2) Truan Leiker SR
1:29.36 (24.92)

2) Drew Leck JR
1:29.71 (27.72)

2) Nick Walker SO
1:29.99 (24.55)

2) Tristan Molello JR

1:52.46
3) Mykael White SR
1:53.11 (24.85)
1:54.38
3) Darren Mallot SO
1:53.20 (23.84)
1:52.69
3) Zach Hoang JR
1:53.38 (23.67)
1:52.52
3) Curtis Springer SR
1:54.61 (24.62)
1:53.15
3) Garret Fitch SO

1:53.11
4) Jacob Farmer SR

1:53.20
4) Alex Haskett SR

1:53.38
4) Bryce Bischler JR

1:54.61
4) Jesse Purvis SO

DQ
4) Cameron Morand JR

State: 1:40.81 * 2018 Zeke Metz Topeka-Seaman
Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time
A - Final

1 George Jekov JR Wichita-The Independent 1:45.15 1:43.19
23.84 4955 (25.71) 1:15.98 (26.43) 1:43.19 (27.21)

2 Justus Hampton SR McPherson 1:45.63 1:43.76
23.52 49.78 (26.26) 1:17.32 (27.54) 1:43.76 (26.44)

3 Quade Harris SO Wichita-Bishop Carroll 1:47.10 1:46.00
24.57 50.97 (26.40) 1:18.08 (27.11) 1:46.00 (27.92)
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A - Final ... (Event 2 Boys 200 Yard Freestyle)

Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time
4 Nick Rost SR Salina Central 1:47.18 1:46.28
24.04 50.43 (26.39) 1:18.14 (27.71) 1:46.28 (28.14)
5 David Koster SR Wichita-Trinity Academy 1:48.41 1:48.69
25.11 51.97 (26.86) 1:20.35 (28.38) 1:48.69 (28.34)
6 Austin Schmidt SO Wichita-Kapaun Mt Carmel 1:51.07 1:49.30
25.24 52.84 (27.60) 1:21.28 (28.44) 1:49.30 (28.02)
7 Matthew Powers JR McPherson 1:51.79 1:51.91
25.62 53.61 (27.99) 1:22.54 (28.93) 1:51.91 (29.37)
8 Cody Achilles JR McPherson 1:51.98 1:56.58
25.76 54.71 (28.95) 1:24.70 (29.99) 1:56.58 (31.88)
B - Final
9 Tyler Specht JR Op-Blue Valley Southwest 1:52.06 1:51.71
25.26 53.43 (28.17) 1:22.95 (29.52) 1:51.71 (28.76)
10 Matthew Huslig JR Great Bend 1:52.57 1:52.50
25.18 53.17 (27.99) 1:22.61 (29.44) 1:52.50 (29.89)
11 Jonathan Gott FR Andover 1:53.79 1:54.28
25.98 54.92 (28.94) 1:24.50 (29.58) 1:54.28 (29.78)
12 Joshua Sprowls JR Maize 1:54.71 1:54.64
25.68 55.18 (29.50) 1:25.68 (30.50) 1:54.64 (28.96)
13 Caden Roark JR Winfield 1:55.25 1:54.85
25.94 55.31 (29.37) 1:25.84 (30.53) 1:54.85 (29.01)
14 Britton Beggs SR Maize 1:56.56 1:55.70
26.53 55.87 (29.34) 1:25.90 (30.03) 1:55.70 (29.80)
15 Daniel Ramirez FR Topeka-Seaman 1:55.98 1:56.58
26.71 56.35 (29.64) 1:26.31 (29.96) 1:56.58 (30.27)
16 Jacob Smith JR Wichita-Trinity Academy 1:55.17 1:57.19
26.04 55.24 (29.20) 1:25.82 (30.58) 1:57.19 (31.37)
Preliminaries
17 Eddy Nolasco SO Wichita-Bishop Carroll 1:56.75
18 Henry Gott SO Andover 1:57.16
19 Daniel Samsel SR Wichita-Kapaun Mt Carmel 1:57.23
20 Mykael White SR Bonner Springs 1:57.98
21 Brandon Kinman FR Wichita-Kapaun Mt Carmel 1:58.35
22 Nate Kaestner SO Op-Blue Valley Southwest 1:58.45
23 Hudson Ramirez SO Topeka-Hayden 1:59.35
24 Oliver Witt JR Fort Scott 2:02.29
Event 2 Boys 200 Yard Freestyle
State: 1:40.81 * 2018 Zeke Metz Topeka-Seaman
Name Yr_School Seed Time Prelim Time
Preliminaries
1 George Jekov JR Wichita-The Independent 1:46.93 1:45.15
23.90 50.01 (26.11) 1:17.35 (27.34) 1:45.15 (27.80)
2 Justus Hampton SR McPherson 1:45.59 1:45.63
23.79 50.47 (26.68) 1:18.21 (27.74) 1:45.63 (27.42)
3 Quade Harris SO Wichita-Bishop Carroll 1:46.75 1:47.10
25.31 52.97 (27.66) 1:20.61 (27.64) 1:47.10 (26.49)
4 Nick Rost SR Salina Central 1:47.80 1:47.18
24.05 50.60 (26.55) 1:18.73 (28.13) 1:47.18 (28.45)
5 David Koster SR Wichita-Trinity Academy 1:52.29 1:48.41
24.31 51.16 (26.85) 1:19.93 (28.77) 1:48.41 (28.48)
6 Austin Schmidt SO Wichita-Kapaun Mt Carmel 1:49.18 1:51.07
25.74 54.06 (28.32) 1:22.43 (28.37) 1:51.07 (28.64)
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Preliminaries... (Event2 Boys 2

00 Yard Freestyle)

Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time

7 Matthew Powers JR McPherson 1:54.90 1:51.79
25.86 54.45 (28.59) 1:23.57 (29.12) 1:51.79 (28.22)

8 Cody Achilles JR McPherson 1:57.25 1:51.98
26.11 54.42 (28.31) 1:23.32 (28.90) 1:51.98 (28.66)

9 Tyler Specht JR Op-Blue Valley Southwest 1:52.69 1:52.06
25.54 53.61 (28.07) 1:22.67 (29.06) 1:52.06 (29.39)

10 Matthew Huslig JR Great Bend 1:52.39 1:52.57
24.30 52.09 (27.79) 1:21.87 (29.78) 1:52.57 (30.70)

11 Jonathan Gott FR Andover 1:54.52 1:53.79
26.24 54.88 (28.64) 1:24.03 (29.15) 1:53.79 (29.76)

12 Joshua Sprowls JR Maize 1:55.74 1:54.71
25.33 54.71 (29.38) 1:24.90 (30.19) 1:54.71 (29.81)

13 Jacob Smith JR Wichita-Trinity Academy 1:57.51 1:55.17
25.77 54.60 (28.83) 1:24.33 (29.73) 1:55.17 (30.84)

14 Caden Roark JR Winfield 1:55.41 1:55.25
25.90 54.81 (28.91) 1:25.10 (30.29) 1:55.25 (30.15)

15 Daniel Ramirez FR Topeka-Seaman 1:57.85 1:55.98
27.02 56.63 (29.61) 1:26.36 (29.73) 1:55.98 (29.62)

16 Britton Beggs SR Maize 1:57.32 1:56.56
26.18 56.13 (29.95) 1:26.53 (30.40) 1:56.56 (30.03)

17 Eddy Nolasco SO Wichita-Bishop Carroll 1:57.99 1:56.75
26.62 55.68 (29.06) 1:25.82 (30.14) 1:56.75 (30.93)

18 Henry Gott SO Andover 1:56.87 1:57.16
26.55 55.86 (29.31) 1:24.86 (29.00) 1:57.16 (32.30)

19 Daniel Samsel SR Wichita-Kapaun Mt Carmel 1:52.82 1:57.23
25.59 54.58 (28.99) 1:25.83 (31.25) 1:57.23 (31.40)

20 Mykael White SR Bonner Springs 1:57.37 1:57.98
26.12 55.64 (29.52) 1:26.86 (31.22) 1:57.98 (31.12)

21 Brandon Kinman FR Wichita-Kapaun Mt Carmel 1:58.01 1:58.35
27.39 57.19 (29.80) 1:27.55 (30.36) 1:58.35 (30.80)

22 Nate Kaestner SO Op-Blue Valley Southwest 1:59.60 1:58.45
27.10 57.17 (30.07) 1:28.13 (30.96) 1:58.45 (30.32)

23 Hudson Ramirez SO Topeka-Hayden 1:58.44 1:59.35
26.45 56.45 (30.00) 1:27.94 (31.49) 1:59.35 (31.41)

24 Oliver Witt JR Fort Scott 1:56.65 2:02.29
26.61 57.35 (30.74) 1:30.03 (32.68) 2:02.29 (32.26)

Event 3 Boys 200 Yard IM
State: 1:46.78 * 2019 Ben Patton Wichita-Trinity-
Name Yr_School Prelim Time Finals Time
A - Final

1 John Amrein JR Lenexa-StJames Academy 1:52.41 1:53.13
24.24 53.39 (29.15) 1:25.71 (32.32) 1:53.13 (27.42)

2 Nathan Chan SR Wichita-Classical School 2:01.10 1:58.43
24.81 55.25 (30.44) 1:29.01 (33.76) 1:58.43 (29.42)

3 Noah Florence JR Topeka-Seaman 2:00.76 1:59.75
26.39 58.77 (32.38) 1:32.17 (33.40) 1:59.75 (27.58)

4 Matthew Janssen SO Wichita-The Independent 2:01.15 1:59.77
26.59 58.73 (32.14) 1:32.08 (33.35) 1:59.77 (27.69)

5 Tommy Higgins SO Wichita-Kapaun Mt Carmel 2:02.41 2:01.16
26.23 59.18 (32.95) 1:32.24 (33.06) 2:01.16 (28.92)

6 Jackson Burrus SO Wichita-Kapaun Mt Carmel 2:03.12 2:02.66
26.42 57.29 (30.87) 1:33.16 (35.87) 2:02.66 (29.50)
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A - Final ... (Event 3 Boys 200 Yard IM)

Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time
7 Lucas Krueger SO Andover Central 2:02.38 2:02.68
25.36 56.12 (30.76) 1:34.05 (37.93) 2:02.68 (28.63)
8 Luke Taylor SO Maize 2:04.96 2:04.24
26.19 57.76 (31.57) 1:34.90 (37.14) 2:04.24 (29.34)
B - Final
9 Darren Mallot SO Op-St Thomas Aquinas 2:05.01 2:03.51
26.59 59.32 (32.73) 1:34.61 (35.29) 2:03.51 (28.90)
10 Joseph Gadalla SO Wichita Collegiate 2:06.02 2:05.05
26.89 58.30 (31.41) 1:34.89 (36.59) 2:05.05 (30.16)
11 Noah Krueger FR Andover Central 2:06.24 2:05.95
27.84 1:01.68 (33.84) 1:35.26 (33.58) 2:05.95 (30.69)
12 Charles Hsu SR Andover Central 2:06.98 2:07.79
26.59 1:00.38 (33.79) 1:36.47 (36.09) 2:07.79 (31.32)
13 Brady Daniel SR Op-Blue Valley Southwest 2:11.08 2:09.15
27.03 1:00.30 (33.27) 1:38.72 (38.42) 2:09.15 (30.43)
14 Ryan Schottler FR De Soto 2:12.78 2:11.59
28.44 1:00.40 (31.96) 1:41.12 (40.72) 2:11.59 (30.47)
15 Jacob Carnes SR Op-Blue Valley Southwest 2:12.46 2:12.44
26.89 1:02.52 (35.63) 1:42.40 (39.88) 2:12.44 (30.04)
--—- Adam Orel JR Lenexa-St James Academy 2:10.13 DQ
Preliminaries
17 Carson Denault SR Wichita-Classical School 2:13.15
18 Anthony Melick FR Op-Blue Valley Southwest 2:13.56
19 Kade Imhoff SR Basehor-Linwood 2:13.82
20 Regan Richardson FR Maize South 2:13.99
*21 Ethan Schulte SR Salina Central 2:14.44
*21 Dylan Feist SR Lenexa-St James Academy 2:14.44
23 Drew Christmann FR Op-Blue Valley Southwest 2:20.67
--- Luc Diefenbach JR Andover DQ
Event 3 Boys 200 Yard IM
State: 1:46.78 * 2019 Ben Patton Wichita-Trinity-
Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time
Preliminaries
1 John Amrein JR Lenexa-StJames Academy 1:53.30 1:5241 aq
24.15 52.97 (28.82) 1:24.89 (31.92) 1:52.41 (27.52)
2 Noah Florence JR Topeka-Seaman 2:00.38 2:00.76 q
26.32 58.98 (32.66) 1:32.42 (33.44) 2:00.76 (28.34)
3 Nathan Chan SR Wichita-Classical School 1:59.93 2:01.10 ¢
25.40 57.24 (31.84) 1:31.88 (34.64) 2:01.10 (29.22)
4 Matthew Janssen SO Wichita-The Independent 2:00.48 2:01.15 ¢
26.80 58.05 (31.25) 1:32.25 (34.20) 2:01.15 (28.90)
5 Lucas Krueger SO Andover Central 2:08.41 2:0238 ¢
25.65 55.92 (30.27) 1:33.90 (37.98) 2:02.38 (28.48)
6 Tommy Higgins SO Wichita-Kapaun Mt Carmel 2:04.27 2:02.41 ¢
26.16 59.46 (33.30) 1:32.95 (33.49) 2:02.41 (29.46)
7 Jackson Burrus SO Wichita-Kapaun Mt Carmel 2:04.45 2:03.12 ¢
26.23 56.63 (30.40) 1:32.98 (36.35) 2:03.12 (30.14)
8 Luke Taylor SO Maize 2:04.61 2:0496 ¢
26.11 57.64 (31.53) 1:34.94 (37.30) 2:04.96 (30.02)
9 Darren Mallot SO Op-St Thomas Aquinas 2:11.47 2:05.01 ¢

26.11 59.05 (32.94) 1:35.04 (35.99) 2:05.01 (29.97)
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Preliminaries... (Event3 Boys 200 Yard IM)
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Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time
10 Joseph Gadalla SO Wichita Collegiate 2:15.24 2:06.02
26.87 57.95 (31.08) 1:35.04 (37.09) 2:06.02 (30.98)
11 Noah Krueger FR Andover Central 2:09.76 2:06.24
27.69 1:00.06 (32.37) 1:35.98 (35.92) 2:06.24 (30.26)
12 Charles Hsu SR Andover Central 2:20.09 2:06.98
26.23 59.37 (33.14) 1:35.30 (35.93) 2:06.98 (31.68)
13 Adam Orel JR Lenexa-St James Academy 2:12.12 2:10.13
26.38 59.13 (32.75) 1:38.79 (39.66) 2:10.13 (31.34)
14 Brady Daniel SR Op-Blue Valley Southwest 2:12.24 2:11.08
26.64 1:00.92 (34.28) 1:40.25 (39.33) 2:11.08 (30.83)
15 Jacob Carnes SR Op-Blue Valley Southwest 2:13.02 2:12.46
26.71 1:02.40 (35.69) 1:42.29 (39.89) 2:12.46 (30.17)
16 Ryan Schottler FR De Soto 2:11.83 2:12.78
28.78 1:00.86 (32.08) 1:42.38 (41.52) 2:12.78 (30.40)
17 Carson Denault SR Wichita-Classical School 2:14.78 2:13.15
27.98 1:01.28 (33.30) 1:39.77 (38.49) 2:13.15 (33.38)
18 Anthony Melick FR Op-Blue Valley Southwest 2:18.99 2:13.56
29.25 1:02.23 (32.98) 1:42.44 (40.21) 2:13.56 (31.12)
19 Kade Imhoff SR Basehor-Linwood 2:16.79 2:13.82
27.03 59.90 (32.87) 1:41.80 (41.90) 2:13.82 (32.02)
20 Regan Richardson FR Maize South 2:14.86 2:13.99
27.66 1:01.60 (33.94) 1:43.14 (41.54) 2:13.99 (30.85)
*21 Ethan Schulte SR Salina Central 2:16.13 2:14.44
27.04 1:00.92 (33.88) 1:44.20 (43.28) 2:14.44 (30.24)
*21 Dylan Feist SR Lenexa-St James Academy 2:15.02 2:14.44
27.80 1:02.70 (34.90) 1:42.42 (39.72) 2:14.44 (32.02)
23 Drew Christmann FR Op-Blue Valley Southwest 2:19.59 2:20.67
28.62 1:04.10 (35.48) 1:45.36 (41.26) 2:20.67 (35.31)
--- Luc Diefenbach JR Andover 2:09.18 DQ
Event 4 Boys 50 Yard Freestyle
State: 2048 * 2013 Keiser Witte Winfield
Name Yr_ School Prelim Time Finals Time
A - Final
1 Aidan Scott SR Wichita-The Independent 21.43 21.11
2 Brandon Spielman SR Clay Center Community 21.78 21.66
3 Greyson Walker JR Lansing 21.78 21.95
4 Brandon Bowles JR Maize South 22.20 22.35
5 Adam Sandid FR Wichita Collegiate 22.19 22.38
6 Josh Slansky SR Chanute 22.49 22.40
7 Bryce Nelson SR Maize 22.15 22.50
8 Reid Richardson JR Maize South 22.45 22.56
B - Final
9 Devin Appelhanz SR Topeka-Seaman 22.82 22.75
10 Calvin Denson SO Kansas City-Turner 23.11 2291
11 Curtis Springer SR Leavenworth 23.13 22.96
12 Isaac Smith SR Hays 23.26 23.03
13 Luke Cole SR Andover Central 23.24 23.10
14 Coleman Haarhuis SR Lenexa-St James Academy 22.89 23.39
15 Eli Stucky JR Maize South 23.30 23.49
16 Mo Mirsodikov SR Andover 23.23 23.67
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Results
Preliminaries ... (Event 4 Boys 50 Yard Freestyle)
Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time
Preliminaries
17 Aidan Jones JR Lenexa-St James Academy 23.40
18 Joseph McCray SR Kansas City-Washington 23.43
19 Zach Engelken SR Newton 23.47
20 Tate Thornburg SR Coffeyville-Field Kindley 23.54
21 Ian Blake SO Lawrence-Bishop Seabury 23.59
22 Creed Ekerberg JR Newton 23.70
23 Jack Hanahan FR Op-Blue Valley Southwest 23.74
24 Kyle Jackson SR Coffeyville-Field Kindley 2391
Event 4 Boys 50 Yard Freestyle
State: 20.48 * 2013 Keiser Witte Winfield
Name Yr_School Seed Time Prelim Time
Preliminaries
1 Aidan Scott SR Wichita-The Independent 21.36 2143 ¢
*2 Brandon Spielman SR Clay Center Community 22.60 21.78 a
*2  Greyson Walker JR Lansing 21.95 21.78 a
4 Bryce Nelson SR Maize 22.38 2215 aq
5 Adam Sandid FR Wichita Collegiate 22.36 2219 ¢
6 Brandon Bowles JR Maize South 22.75 2220 q
7 Reid Richardson JR Maize South 23.32 2245 a
8 Josh Slansky SR Chanute 22.73 2249 q
9 Devin Appelhanz SR Topeka-Seaman 22.59 22.82 aq
10 Coleman Haarhuis SR Lenexa-St James Academy 23.11 2289 ¢
11 Calvin Denson SO Kansas City-Turner 22.72 2311 ¢
12 Curtis Springer SR Leavenworth 23.52 2313 a
13 Mo Mirsodikov SR Andover 23.11 23.23 q
14 Luke Cole SR Andover Central 23.74 2324 q
15 Isaac Smith SR Hays 23.29 23.26 a
16 Eli Stucky JR Maize South 23.54 2330 a
17 Aidan Jones JR Lenexa-St James Academy 23.41 23.40
18 Joseph McCray SR Kansas City-Washington 23.32 23.43
19 Zach Engelken SR Newton 23.71 23.47
20 Tate Thornburg SR Coffeyville-Field Kindley 23.27 23.54
21 Ian Blake SO Lawrence-Bishop Seabury 23.18 23.59
22 Creed Ekerberg JR Newton 23.57 23.70
23 Jack Hanahan FR Op-Blue Valley Southwest 23.76 23.74
24 Kyle Jackson SR Coffeyville-Field Kindley 23.51 2391
Event 5 Boys 1 mtr Diving
State: 533.55 * 2015 Daniel Fecteau BV-West
Name Yr_School Semis Score Finals Score
Finals
1 Reed Slayden SR Emporia 330.10 450.80
2 Isaac Frost SR Salina South 277.55 377.20
3 Kyle Eck SR Wichita-Bishop Carroll 240.05 342.25
4 Kaleb Clayton FR Wichita-Northwest 234.70 336.55
5 Jaxon Trower SO Wichita-Bishop Carroll 249.45 336.15
6 Alex Linenberger SR Salina South 234.90 324.85
7 Brian Taylor SR Salina South 226.90 318.60
8 David Kilpatrick JR ElDorado 224.35 301.60
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Finals .. (Event5 Boys 1 mtr Diving)

Name Yr School Semis Score Finals Score
9 Cooper Burrus SO Wichita-Kapaun Mt Carmel 218.90 297.50
10 Andrew Hartegan FR Lenexa-St James Academy 220.70 284.10
11 Cooper Cobb SO Salina Central 204.15 282.80
12 Dalton Fisher SO Wichita-Bishop Carroll 191.70 275.55
13 Danny Eckerberg JR Op-St Thomas Aquinas 205.40 275.30
14 Patrick Biggs JR Topeka-Seaman 213.20 259.55
--- Nick Normandin JR Lenexa-St James Academy 183.10 DQ
Semi-Finals
--- Haden Smith FR Salina South DQ
Event 5 Boys 1 mtr Diving
State: 533.55 * 2015 Daniel Fecteau BV-West
Name Yr School Prelim Score Semis Score
Semi-Finals
1 Reed Slayden SR Emporia 207.20 33010 a
2 Isaac Frost SR Salina South 174.60 277.55 q
3 Jaxon Trower SO Wichita-Bishop Carroll 156.35 24945 q
4 Kyle Eck SR Wichita-Bishop Carroll 158.80 240.05 q
5 Alex Linenberger SR Salina South 135.60 23490 q
6 Kaleb Clayton FR Wichita-Northwest 149.35 23470 q
7 Brian Taylor SR Salina South 135.10 22690 q
8 David Kilpatrick JR ElDorado 137.60 22435 q
9 Andrew Hartegan FR Lenexa-St James Academy 133.40 220.70 aq
10 Cooper Burrus SO Wichita-Kapaun Mt Carmel 139.10 21890 ¢
11 Patrick Biggs JR Topeka-Seaman 125.35 21320 a
12 Danny Eckerberg JR Op-St Thomas Aquinas 128.45 20540 q
13 Cooper Cobb SO Salina Central 112.05 20415 q
14 Dalton Fisher SO Wichita-Bishop Carroll 114.40 191.70 aq
15 Nick Normandin JR Lenexa-St James Academy 120.95 183.10 ¢
--- Haden Smith FR Salina South 65.85 DQ
Event 5 Boys 1 mtr Diving
State: 533.55 * 2015 Daniel Fecteau BV-West
Name Yr School Prelim Score
Preliminaries
1 Reed Slayden SR Emporia NP 207.20 a
2 Isaac Frost SR Salina South NP 174.60 g
3 Kyle Eck SR Wichita-Bishop Carroll NP 158.80 ¢
4 Jaxon Trower SO Wichita-Bishop Carroll NP 156.35 q
5 Kaleb Clayton FR Wichita-Northwest NP 14935 ¢
6 Cooper Burrus SO Wichita-Kapaun Mt Carmel NP 139.10 g
7 David Kilpatrick JR ElDorado NP 13760 a
8 Alex Linenberger SR Salina South NP 135.60 q
9 Brian Taylor SR Salina South NP 135.10 q
10 Andrew Hartegan FR Lenexa-St]ames Academy NP 133.40 ¢
11 Danny Eckerberg JR Op-St Thomas Aquinas NP 128.45 ¢
12 Patrick Biggs JR Topeka-Seaman NP 12535 q
13 Nick Normandin JR Lenexa-St James Academy NP 12095 ¢
14 Dalton Fisher SO Wichita-Bishop Carroll NP 11440 g
15 Cooper Cobb SO Salina Central NP 112.05 ¢
16 Haden Smith FR Salina South NP 65.85 q
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Event 6 Boys 100 Yard Butterfly

State: 48.58 * 2007 David Winter Newton
Name Yr_School Prelim Time Finals Time
A - Final
1 Aidan Scott SR Wichita-The Independent 50.37 50.67
23.62 50.67 (27.05)
2 Edward Sturm SR Wichita-The Independent 52.31 52.39
24.27 52.39 (28.12)
3 Curtis Springer SR Leavenworth 54.20 53.77
24.95 53.77 (28.82)
4 Cole Wagner SR Wichita-Kapaun Mt Carmel 54.34 53.87
24.99 53.87 (28.88)
5 PJ Damico SO Andover Central 54.52 54.59
25.18 54.59 (29.41)
6 Adam Orel JR Lenexa-St James Academy 55.98 55.19
25.83 55.19 (29.36)
*7 Calvin Denson SO Kansas City-Turner 56.54 55.89
25.79 55.89 (30.10)
*7 Luke Perkins FR Tecumseh-Shawnee Heights 56.41 55.89
26.62 55.89 (29.27)
B - Final
9 Colin O'Rourke FR Topeka-Seaman 56.55 54.68
25.39 54.68 (29.29)
10 Darren Mallot SO Op-St Thomas Aquinas 56.94 55.15
25.80 55.15 (29.35)
11 Jacob Carnes SR Op-Blue Valley Southwest 56.98 56.40
26.81 56.40 (29.59)
12 Rhys Vanderhoof JR McPherson 57.23 56.91
27.57 56.91 (29.34)
13 Brady Daniel SR Op-Blue Valley Southwest 56.96 57.21
27.66 57.21 (29.55)
14 Matthew Powers JR McPherson 57.22 57.27
26.86 57.27 (30.41)
15 Eddy Nolasco SO Wichita-Bishop Carroll 57.33 57.50
26.48 57.50 (31.02)
16 Keegan Exline JR Salina South 57.56 58.40
27.31 58.40 (31.09)
Preliminaries
17 Theo Hebert SR Osawatomie 57.68
18 Joseph McCray SR Kansas City-Washington 58.18
19 Jared Barber FR Op-Blue Valley Southwest 59.25
20 James Tyrell SR Newton 1:00.03
21 Matthew Seastrom SR Topeka West 1:00.62
22 Mikel Perkins SR Salina Central 1:02.22
23 Oliver Witt JR Fort Scott 1:02.67
24 Jose Banuelos SR De Soto 1:03.38
Event 6 Boys 100 Yard Butterfly
State: 48.58 * 2007 David Winter Newton
Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time
Preliminaries
1 Aidan Scott SR Wichita-The Independent 51.31 5037 q
23.50 50.37 (26.87)
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Preliminaries .. (Event 6 Boys 100 Yard Butterfly)

Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time

2 Edward Sturm SR Wichita-The Independent 52.62 52.31
24.33 52.31 (27.98)

3 Curtis Springer SR Leavenworth 54.90 54.20
25.39 54.20 (28.81)

4 Cole Wagner SR Wichita-Kapaun Mt Carmel 54.50 54.34
24.78 54.34 (29.56)

5 PJ Damico SO Andover Central 54.76 54.52
25.16 54.52 (29.36)

6 Adam Orel JR Lenexa-St James Academy 56.10 55.98
26.13 55.98 (29.85)

7 Luke Perkins FR Tecumseh-Shawnee Heights 57.13 56.41
26.65 56.41 (29.76)

8 Calvin Denson SO Kansas City-Turner 55.88 56.54
25.60 56.54 (30.94)

9 Colin O'Rourke FR Topeka-Seaman 55.67 56.55
25.87 56.55 (30.68)

10 Darren Mallot SO Op-St Thomas Aquinas 57.58 56.94
26.57 56.94 (30.37)

11 Brady Daniel SR Op-Blue Valley Southwest 56.51 56.96
27.58 56.96 (29.38)

12 Jacob Carnes SR Op-Blue Valley Southwest 57.87 56.98
26.67 56.98 (30.31)

13 Matthew Powers JR McPherson 57.17 57.22
26.61 57.22 (30.61)

14 Rhys Vanderhoof JR McPherson 58.17 57.23
27.19 57.23 (30.04)

15 Eddy Nolasco SO Wichita-Bishop Carroll 58.59 57.33
26.83 57.33 (30.50)

16 Keegan Exline JR Salina South 57.79 57.56
26.39 57.56 (31.17)

17 Theo Hebert SR Osawatomie 59.44 57.68
26.49 57.68 (31.19)

18 Joseph McCray SR Kansas City-Washington 56.84 58.18
26.83 58.18 (31.35)

19 Jared Barber FR Op-Blue Valley Southwest 58.97 59.25
28.13 59.25 (31.12)

20 James Tyrell SR Newton 59.33 1:00.03
27.68 1:00.03 (32.35)

21 Matthew Seastrom SR Topeka West 1:01.03 1:00.62
27.77 1:00.62 (32.85)

22 Mikel Perkins SR Salina Central 1:00.65 1:02.22
27.72 1:02.22 (34.50)

23 Oliver Witt JR Fort Scott 59.36 1:02.67
28.10 1:02.67 (34.57)

24 Jose Banuelos SR De Soto 1:01.04 1:03.38

28.08 1:

Event 7 Boys 100 Yard Freestyle

03.38 (35.30)

State: 45.12 * 2019 Lex Hernandez-Nietling S M-Bishop Miege
Name Yr_ School Prelim Time Finals Time
A - Final
1 William Powers SR McPherson 46.96 46.60
22.00 46.60 (24.60)
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A - Final ... (Event7 Boys 100 Yard Freestyle)

Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time
2 Greyson Walker JR Lansing 48.50 47.87
23.21 47.87 (24.66)
3 Nick Rost SR Salina Central 48.36 48.08
23.32 48.08 (24.76)
4 Brandon Spielman SR Clay Center Community 48.79 48.17
23.46 48.17 (24.71)
5 Adam Sandid FR Wichita Collegiate 48.61 48.36
23.13 48.36 (25.23)
6 Quade Harris SO Wichita-Bishop Carroll 48.92 48.64
23.81 48.64 (24.83)
7 Devin Appelhanz SR Topeka-Seaman 49.88 49.72
24.12 49.72 (25.60)
8 Brandon Bowles JR Maize South 4991 50.12
24.05 50.12 (26.07)
B - Final
9 Austin Schmidt SO Wichita-Kapaun Mt Carmel 50.49 50.07
24.00 50.07 (26.07)
10 Bryce Nelson SR Maize 50.54 50.15
24.23 50.15 (25.92)
11 Kevin Hannon SR Shawnee Mission-Bishop Miege 51.03 50.44
24.14 50.44 (26.30)
12 Sam Ellis FR Andover 50.99 51.26
24.24 51.26 (27.02)
13 Aidan Jones JR Lenexa-St James Academy 52.08 51.69
24.48 51.69 (27.21)
14 Luke Cole SR Andover Central 52.00 51.76
24.69 51.76 (27.07)
15 Regan Richardson FR Maize South 51.80 51.86
24.97 51.86 (26.89)
16 Eli Stucky JR Maize South 51.51 51.91
24.99 51.91 (26.92)
Preliminaries
17 Josh Slansky SR Chanute 52.63
18 Alex Linenberger SR Salina South 52.77
19 Zach Engelken SR Newton 52.78
20 Tate Thornburg SR Coffeyville-Field Kindley 53.23
*21 Beau Blankenship FR Andover Central 53.41
*21 Bobby Kemmerer SO Fort Scott 53.41
23 Zeb Sarvis SR Op-Blue Valley Southwest 53.52
24 Rhys Vanderhoof JR McPherson 54.62

Event 7 Boys 100 Yard Freestyle

State: 45.12 * 2019 Lex Hernandez-Nietling S M-Bishop Miege
Name Yr_ School Seed Time Prelim Time
Preliminaries

1 William Powers SR McPherson 47.08 46.96
22.33 46.96 (24.63)

2 Nick Rost SR Salina Central 48.12 48.36
23.48 48.36 (24.88)

3 Greyson Walker JR Lansing 48.81 48.50
23.54 48.50 (24.96)

4 Adam Sandid FR Wichita Collegiate 49.61 48.61
23.18 48.61 (25.43)
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Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time

5 Brandon Spielman SR Clay Center Community 51.19 48.79
2330 48.79 (25.49)

6 Quade Harris SO Wichita-Bishop Carroll 49.23 48.92
23.78 48.92 (25.14)

7 Devin Appelhanz SR Topeka-Seaman 49.84 49.88
24.04 49.88 (25.84)

8 Brandon Bowles JR Maize South 51.68 4991
23.66 49.91 (26.25)

9 Austin Schmidt SO Wichita-Kapaun Mt Carmel 49.98 50.49
24.02 50.49 (26.47)

10 Bryce Nelson SR Maize 50.15 50.54
24.20 50.54 (26.34)

11 Sam Ellis FR Andover 51.58 50.99
24.23 50.99 (26.76)

12 Kevin Hannon SR Shawnee Mission-Bishop Miege 51.15 51.03
24.30 51.03 (26.73)

13 Eli Stucky JR Maize South 52.44 51.51
24.70 51.51 (26.81)

14 Regan Richardson FR Maize South 52.61 51.80
24.95 51.80 (26.85)

15 Luke Cole SR Andover Central 53.13 52.00
24.89 52.00 (27.11)

16 Aidan Jones JR Lenexa-St James Academy 53.04 52.08
24.60 52.08 (27.48)

17 Josh Slansky SR Chanute 51.30 52.63
24.84 52.63 (27.79)

18 Alex Linenberger SR Salina South 52.33 52.77
24.91 52.77 (27.86)

19 Zach Engelken SR Newton 53.50 52.78
25.89 52.78 (26.89)

20 Tate Thornburg SR Coffeyville-Field Kindley 51.47 53.23
24.89 53.23 (28.34)

*21 Beau Blankenship FR Andover Central 52.21 53.41
25.19 53.41 (28.22)

*21 Bobby Kemmerer SO Fort Scott 50.98 53.41
24.58 53.41 (28.83)

23 Zeb Sarvis SR Op-Blue Valley Southwest 52.77 53.52
24.79 53.52 (28.73)

24 Rhys Vanderhoof JR McPherson 51.57 54.62
25.47 54.62 (29.15)

Event 8 Boys 500 Yard Freestyle

State: 4:33.52 2018 Zeke Metz Topeka-Seaman
Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time
A - Final
1 George Jekov JR Wichita-The Independent 4:51.38 4:48.06
25.73 53.88 (28.15) 1:22.97 (29.09) 1:52.31 (29.34)
2:21.76 (29.45) 2:50.81 (29.05) 3:20.77 (29.96) 3:50.43 (29.66)
4:19.81 (29.38) 4:48.06 (28.25)
2 Justus Hampton SR McPherson 4:51.37 4:48.26

25.15
2:22.28 (29.65)
4:21.59 (29.42)

53.67 (28.52)
2:51.92 (29.64)
4:48.26 (26.67)

1:23.05 (29.38)
3:22.15 (30.23)

1:52.63 (29.58)
3:52.17 (30.02)
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A - Final ... (Event 8 Boys 500 Yard Freestyle)

Name

Yr_School

Prelim Time

Finals Time

3 Daniel Jekov
25.27
2:22.43 (29.94)
4:24.55 (30.59)
4 Lucas Krueger
25.84
2:23.16 (30.08)
4:25.13 (29.93)
5 Luke Taylor
25.77
2:26.45 (31.13)
4:28.97 (30.13)
6 David Koster
26.37
2:25.80 (30.47)
4:29.31 (30.51)
7 Adin Florence
26.40
2:27.37 (31.12)
4:31.78 (30.96)
8 Yaseen El-Demerdash
25.50
2:26.77 (31.15)
4:33.51 (31.58)
B - Final
9 Jonathan Gott
27.51
2:32.73 (32.00)
4:38.32 (30.89)
10 Henry Gott
26.85
2:32.57 (31.94)
4:38.39 (30.94)
11 Caden Roark
26.31
2:31.00 (32.39)
4:38.87 (31.47)
12 Ryan Schottler
27.54
2:32.39 (31.49)
4:38.96 (31.02)
13 Daniel Samsel
27.17
2:32.57 (31.69)
4:42.27 (32.52)
14 Brandon Kinman
28.20
2:35.65 (32.27)
4:45.04 (31.59)
15 Kyle Iselin
27.40
2:36.35 (32.89)
4:48.10 (32.34)

SO Wichita-The Independent
53.44 (28.17) 1:22.58 (29.14)
2:52.78 (30.35) 3:23.16 (30.38)
4:53.90 (29.35)
SO Andover Central
53.80 (27.96) 1:23.27 (29.47)
2:53.51 (30.35) 3:24.23 (30.72)
4:54.94 (29.81)
SO Maize
54.43 (28.66)
2:57.46 (31.01)
4:57.11 (28.14)
SR Wichita-Trinity Academy
55.18 (28.81) 1:24.99 (29.81)
2:56.74 (30.94) 3:27.71 (30.97)
4:58.48 (29.17)
FR Topeka-Seaman
54.87 (28.47) 1:25.04 (30.17)
2:58.18 (30.81) 3:29.84 (31.66)
5:02.35 (30.57)
JR Op-Blue Valley Southwest
54.16 (28.66) 1:24.65 (30.49)
2:58.51 (31.74) 3:29.49 (30.98)
5:04.13 (30.62)

1:24.70 (30.27)
3:28.17 (30.71)

FR Andover
57.88 (30.37) 1:28.80 (30.92)
3:03.96 (31.23) 3:35.61 (31.65)
5:07.49 (29.17)
SO Andover
57.36 (30.51) 1:28.88 (31.52)
3:03.57 (31.00) 3:35.42 (31.85)
5:07.72 (29.33)
JR Winfield
55.71 (29.40) 1:26.50 (30.79)
3:03.74 (32.74) 3:35.37 (31.63)
5:09.83 (30.96)
FR De Soto
57.76 (30.22)
3:04.19 (31.80)
5:09.97 (31.01)
SR Wichita-Kapaun Mt Carmel
57.88 (30.71) 1:29.17 (31.29)
3:04.68 (32.11) 3:37.17 (32.49)
5:13.54 (31.27)
FR Wichita-Kapaun Mt Carmel
59.52 (31.32) 1:31.53 (32.01)
3:08.59 (32.94) 3:40.87 (32.28)
5:14.31 (29.27)
JR Salina South
58.56 (31.16) 1:30.80 (32.24)
3:09.80 (33.45) 3:43.05 (33.25)
5:19.34 (31.24)

1:29.24 (31.48)
3:35.84 (31.65)

4:54.61
1:52.49 (29.91)
3:53.96 (30.80)

4:51.28
1:53.08 (29.81)
3:55.20 (30.97)

5:01.19
1:55.32 (30.62)
3:58.84 (30.67)

4:56.83
1:55.33 (30.34)
3:58.80 (31.09)

5:03.12
1:56.25 (31.21)
4:00.82 (30.98)

4:59.82
1:55.62 (30.97)
4:01.93 (32.44)

5:08.84
2:00.73 (31.93)
4:07.43 (31.82)

5:08.60
2:00.63 (31.75)
4:07.45 (32.03)

5:07.22
1:58.61 (32.11)
4:07.40 (32.03)

5:13.37
2:00.90 (31.66)
4:07.94 (32.10)

5:16.11
2:00.88 (31.71)
4:09.75 (32.58)

5:11.32
2:03.38 (31.85)
4:13.45 (32.58)

5:08.77
2:03.46 (32.66)
4:15.76 (32.71)

4:53.90

4:54.94

4:57.11

4:58.48

5:02.35

5:04.13

5:07.49

5:07.72

5:09.83

5:09.97

5:13.54

5:14.31

5:19.34
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Results

B - Final ... (Event 8 Boys 500 Yard Freestyle)

Name

Yr_School

HY-TEK's MEET

Prelim Time

MANAGER 7.0 - 6:43 PM 2/22/2020 Page 15

Finals Time

16 Cody Achilles
27.40
2:35.28 (33.07)
4:49.89 (33.72)
Preliminaries

17 Matthew Huslig

18 Tyler Specht

19 Britton Beggs

20 Nate Kaestner

21 Stephen Reed

22 Colin O'Rourke

23 Hudson Ramirez

24 Mykael White

25 Seth Phelps

26 Bryson Schnitta

27 Tytus Reed

28 Brady Tinder

JR McPherson
58.31(30.91) 1:29.92 (31.61)
3:08.99 (33.71) 3:43.43 (34.44)
5:19.88 (29.99)

Great Bend
Op-Blue Valley Southwest

JR
JR
SR
SO
R
FR
SO
SR
SR
SO
FR
SO

Maize

Op-Blue Valley Southwest
Topeka-Seaman
Topeka-Seaman
Topeka-Hayden

Bonner Springs

Topeka West

Op-Blue Valley Southwest
Lindsborg-Smoky Valley
Basehor-Linwood

Event 8 Boys 500 Yard Freestyle

5:16.49
2:02.21 (32.29)
4:16.17 (32.74)

5:16.85
5:18.58
5:19.77
5:23.44
5:24.95
5:26.02
5:26.91
5:27.17
5:31.88
5:32.02
5:33.29
5:42.21

5:19.88

State: 4:33.52 * 2018 Zeke Metz Topeka-Seaman
Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time
Preliminaries
1 Lucas Krueger SO Andover Central 4:56.58 4:51.28 q
26.07 53.86 (27.79) 1:22.73 (28.87) 1:52.39 (29.66)
2:22.12 (29.73) 2:51.93 (29.81) 3:21.82 (29.89) 3:51.90 (30.08)
4:21.80 (29.90) 4:51.28 (29.48)
2 Justus Hampton SR McPherson 4:55.64 4:51.37 q
25.05 53.91 (28.86) 1:23.34 (29.43) 1:53.42 (30.08)
2:23.96 (30.54) 2:54.45 (30.49) 3:24.54 (30.09) 3:55.20 (30.66)
4:24.12 (28.92) 4:51.37 (27.25)
3 George Jekov JR Wichita-The Independent 5:06.81 4:51.38 q
25.60 54.25 (28.65) 1:23.56 (29.31) 1:53.83 (30.27)
2:24.17 (30.34) 2:54.16 (29.99) 3:24.37 (30.21) 3:54.13 (29.76)
4:22.96 (28.83) 4:51.38 (28.42)
4 Daniel Jekov SO Wichita-The Independent 4:54.60 4:5461 q
25.48 53.96 (28.48) 1:22.97 (29.01) 1:52.68 (29.71)
2:22.52 (29.84) 2:52.54 (30.02) 3:23.06 (30.52) 3:53.63 (30.57)
4:24.50 (30.87) 4:54.61 (30.11)
5 David Koster SR Wichita-Trinity Academy 5:04.16 4:56.83 q
26.31 55.52 (29.21) 1:25.56 (30.04) 1:55.81 (30.25)
2:25.84 (30.03) 2:56.02 (30.18) 3:26.58 (30.56) 3:57.14 (30.56)
4:27.76 (30.62) 4:56.83 (29.07)
6 Yaseen El-Demerdash JR Op-Blue Valley Southwest 5:05.35 4:59.82 q
25.64 54.24 (28.60) 1:24.23 (29.99) 1:54.80 (30.57)
2:26.25 (31.45) 2:58.04 (31.79) 3:29.09 (31.05) 4:00.11 (31.02)
4:30.93 (30.82) 4:59.82 (28.89)
7 Luke Taylor SO Maize 4:58.73 5:01.19 aq
25.66 54.22 (28.56) 1:24.28 (30.06) 1:55.22 (30.94)
2:26.61 (31.39) 2:57.84 (31.23) 3:29.06 (31.22) 4:00.61 (31.55)
4:31.56 (30.95) 5:01.19 (29.63)
8 Adin Florence FR Topeka-Seaman 5:02.41 5:03.12 ¢

26.27
2:27.70 (31.23)
4:33.22 (30.92)

55.38 (29.11)
2:59.39 (31.69)
5:03.12 (29.90)

1:25.65 (30.27)
3:31.25 (31.86)

1:56.47 (30.82)
4:02.30 (31.05)
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5-1A Boys State Swimming & Diving Champs-2020 - 2/20/2020 to 2/22/2020

Results
Preliminaries ... (Event 8 Boys 500 Yard Freestyle)
Name Yr School
9 Caden Roark JR Winfield 5:11.62 5:07.22
26.90 57.03 (30.13) 1:27.90 (30.87) 1:58.94 (31.04)
2:30.68 (31.74) 3:02.99 (32.31) 3:34.56 (31.57) 4:06.62 (32.06)
4:37.53 (30.91) 5:07.22 (29.69)
10 Henry Gott SO Andover 5:09.16 5:08.60
27.76 58.37 (30.61) 1:28.93 (30.56) 2:00.23 (31.30)
2:31.71 (31.48) 3:03.46 (31.75) 3:34.96 (31.50) 4:06.88 (31.92)
4:38.34 (31.46) 5:08.60 (30.26)
11 Kyle Iselin JR Salina South 5:18.86 5:08.77
26.97 57.22 (30.25) 1:28.62 (31.40) 2:00.39 (31.77)
2:32.18 (31.79) 3:03.93 (31.75) 3:36.38 (32.45) 4:08.43 (32.05)
4:39.41 (30.98) 5:08.77 (29.36)
12 Jonathan Gott FR Andover 5:09.82 5:08.84
26.84 57.18 (30.34) 1:28.45 (31.27) 2:00.48 (32.03)
2:32.20 (31.72) 3:04.07 (31.87) 3:36.34 (32.27) 4:08.41 (32.07)
4:39.38 (30.97) 5:08.84 (29.46)
13 Brandon Kinman FR Wichita-Kapaun Mt Carmel 5:15.38 5:11.32
27.87 58.49 (30.62) 1:29.80 (31.31) 2:01.52 (31.72)
2:33.31(31.79) 3:04.47 (31.16) 3:36.57 (32.10) 4:08.64 (32.07)
4:40.73 (32.09) 5:11.32 (30.59)
14 Ryan Schottler FR De Soto 5:17.12 5:13.37
27.62 57.93 (30.31) 1:29.30 (31.37) 2:01.34 (32.04)
2:33.27 (31.93) 3:05.86 (32.59) 3:38.18 (32.32) 4:10.84 (32.66)
4:42.64 (31.80) 5:13.37 (30.73)
15 Daniel Samsel SR Wichita-Kapaun Mt Carmel 5:12.35 5:16.11
28.69 1:01.42 (32.73) 1:35.12 (33.70) 2:08.62 (33.50)
2:40.72 (32.10) 3:11.50 (30.78) 3:41.84 (30.34) 4:13.66 (31.82)
4:46.27 (32.61) 5:16.11 (29.84)
16 Cody Achilles JR McPherson 5:24.35 5:16.49
27.21 57.49 (30.28) 1:28.84 (31.35) 2:01.10 (32.26)
2:33.48 (32.38) 3:05.70 (32.22) 3:38.56 (32.86) 4:11.87 (33.31)
4:45.21 (33.34) 5:16.49 (31.28)
17 Matthew Huslig JR Great Bend 5:20.82 5:16.85
28.09 59.46 (31.37) 1:31.72 (32.26) 2:03.73 (32.01)
2:36.12 (32.39) 3:08.92 (32.80) 3:41.61 (32.69) 4:14.45 (32.84)
4:46.88 (32.43) 5:16.85 (29.97)
18 Tyler Specht JR Op-Blue Valley Southwest 5:14.24 5:18.58
27.18 57.67 (30.49) 1:30.39 (32.72) 2:03.15 (32.76)
2:36.13 (32.98) 3:09.05 (32.92) 3:41.76 (32.71) 4:14.83 (33.07)
4:47.21 (32.38) 5:18.58 (31.37)
19 Britton Beggs SR Maize 5:19.13 5:19.77
27.55 57.98 (30.43) 1:29.25 (31.27) 2:01.29 (32.04)
2:34.43 (33.14) 3:07.18 (32.75) 3:39.84 (32.66) 4:13.39 (33.55)
4:46.77 (33.38) 5:19.77 (33.00)
20 Nate Kaestner SO Op-Blue Valley Southwest 5:24.64 5:23.44
28.19 59.65 (31.46) 1:32.22 (32.57) 2:05.26 (33.04)
2:38.50 (33.24) 3:11.90 (33.40) 3:45.33 (33.43) 4:18.63 (33.30)
4:51.70 (33.07) 5:23.44 (31.74)
21 Stephen Reed JR Topeka-Seaman 5:24.25 5:24.95

26.18
2:34.93 (33.38)
4:52.73 (33.85)

56.52 (30.34)
3:09.33 (34.40)
5:24.95 (32.22)

1:28.41 (31.89)
3:44.07 (34.74)

2:01.55 (33.14)
4:18.88 (34.81)
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Results
Preliminaries ... (Event 8 Boys 500 Yard Freestyle)
Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time
22 Colin O'Rourke FR Topeka-Seaman 5:22.53 5:26.02
27.34 57.72 (30.38) 1:29.79 (32.07) 2:02.85 (33.06)
2:36.66 (33.81) 3:10.68 (34.02) 3:44.62 (33.94) 4:19.18 (34.56)
4:53.13 (33.95) 5:26.02 (32.89)
23 Hudson Ramirez SO Topeka-Hayden 5:26.45 5:26.91
27.67 59.05 (31.38) 1:31.42 (32.37) 2:04.73 (33.31)
2:38.29 (33.56) 3:12.48 (34.19) 3:46.26 (33.78) 4:20.91 (34.65)
4:55.39 (34.48) 5:26.91 (31.52)
24 Mykael White SR Bonner Springs 5:29.12 5:27.17
28.03 58.70 (30.67) 1:30.77 (32.07) 2:03.74 (32.97)
2:37.08 (33.34) 3:11.20 (34.12) 3:45.14 (33.94) 4:19.68 (34.54)
4:54.35 (34.67) 5:27.17 (32.82)
25 Seth Phelps SR Topeka West 5:28.43 5:31.88
28.97 1:00.78 (31.81) 1:33.09 (32.31) 2:05.95 (32.86)
2:39.45 (33.50) 3:13.76 (34.31) 3:48.61 (34.85) 4:23.98 (35.37)
4:58.99 (35.01) 5:31.88 (32.89)
26 Bryson Schnitta SO Op-Blue Valley Southwest 5:41.89 5:32.02
27.88 59.60 (31.72) 1:32.69 (33.09) 2:06.50 (33.81)
2:40.67 (34.17) 3:15.57 (34.90) 3:50.71 (35.14) 4:25.57 (34.86)
4:59.98 (34.41) 5:32.02 (32.04)
27 Tytus Reed FR Lindsborg-Smoky Valley 5:34.98 5:33.29
28.65 1:00.46 (31.81) 1:34.23 (33.77) 2:08.46 (34.23)
2:42.91 (34.45) 3:17.98 (35.07) 3:52.71 (34.73) 4:27.01 (34.30)
5:01.57 (34.56) 5:33.29 (31.72)
28 Brady Tinder SO Basehor-Linwood 5:41.38 5:42.21

29.37
2:44.16 (35.19)
5:08.57 (36.64)

1:01.46 (32.09)
3:19.98 (35.82)
5:42.21 (33.64)

1:34.83 (33.37)
3:55.89 (35.91)

Event 9 Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

State: 1:27.77 *

Team

2018

2:08.97 (34.14)
4:31.93 (36.04)

Topeka-Seaman

] Graves, ] Sadler, ] Florence, ] Garman

Relay

Prelim Time

Finals Time

A - Final
1 McPherson
1) William Powers SR
21.49
2  Wichita-The Independent
1) George Jekov |JR
22.48
3 Lenexa-St James Academy
1) Aidan Jones JR
23.28
4 Maize South
1) Reid Richardson JR

22.62
5 Lansing
1) Nathan Spickelmier SR
23.79

6 Andover Central
1) Luke Cole SR
23.46

2) Rhys Vanderhoof JR
43.99 (22.50) 1:06.62 (22.63)

2) Matthew Janssen SO
45.10 (22.62) 1:08.58 (23.48)

2) Adam Orel JR
46.91 (23.63) 1:09.39 (22.48)

2) Skyler Snow JR
47.53 (24.91) 1:10.59 (23.06)

2) Vianney Verzola JR
48.34 (24.55) 1:11.52 (23.18)

2) Jackson Ward JR
47.58 (24.12) 1:10.50 (22.92)

1:29.11
3) Matthew Powers JR
1:28.22 (21.60)
1:31.13
3) Joshua Jacobsen JR
1:30.24 (21.66)
1:30.65
3) Dylan Feist SR
1:30.49 (21.10)
1:31.11
3) Eli Stucky JR
1:32.24 (21.65)
1:33.12
3) Antonio DePaolis FR
1:32.66 (21.14)
1:33.93
3) Ryan Crowley JR
1:33.45 (22.95)

1:28.22
4) Justus Hampton SR

1:30.24
4) Edward Sturm SR

1:30.49
4) John Amrein JR

1:32.24
4) Brandon Bowles JR

1:32.66
4) Greyson Walker JR

1:33.45
4) Beau Blankenship FR
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5-1A Boys State Swimming & Diving Champs-2020 - 2/20/2020 to 2/22/2020

A - Final ... (Event9 Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay)

Results

Team Relay Prelim Time Finals Time
7 Maize 1:33.86 1:33.55
1) Luke Taylor SO 2) Joshua Osborne JR 3) Joshua Sprowls JR 4) Bryce Nelson SR
24.13 47.97 (23.84) 1:11.06 (23.09) 1:33.55 (22.49)
8 Andover 1:33.67 1:33.61
1) Sam Ellis FR 2) Luc Diefenbach JR 3) Duncan McNeil JR 4) Mo Mirsodikov SR
23.53 47.00 (23.47) 1:10.93 (23.93) 1:33.61 (22.68)
B - Final

9 Wichita-Bishop Carroll
1) Quade Harris SO
22.40
10 Op-Blue Valley Southwest
1) Zeb Sarvis SR
23.93
11 Op-St Thomas Aquinas
1) Alex Haskett SR
24.69
12  Wichita Collegiate
1) Joseph Gadalla SO

23.79

13 Newton
1) Zach Engelken SR
24.10

14 Wichita-Kapaun Mt Carmel

1) Jackson Burrus SO
24.42
15 Wichita-Trinity Academy
1) Jacob Smith JR
24.49
16 Great Bend
1) Daniel Abbott SR
24.38
Preliminaries
17 Emporia
1) Max Piper SR
18 Bonner Springs
1) Landen Hill FR
19 Salina South
1) Trey Berland SO
20 Topeka-Seaman
1) Ty Gonzales-McLinn JR
21 Basehor-Linwood
1) Tucker Dixon SO

2) Eddy Nolasco SO
46.02 (23.62) 1:09.65 (23.63)

2) Tyler Specht JR
46.77 (22.84) 1:10.43 (23.66)

2) Brayden Bryer FR
47.56 (22.87) 1:11.65 (24.09)

2) Charlie Nolan SO
47.95 (24.16) 1:13.46 (25.51)

2) James Tyrell SR
47.98 (23.88) 1:11.22 (23.24)

2) Brandon Kinman FR
49.66 (25.24) 1:12.58 (22.92)

2) Jake Flesher SR
48.91 (24.42) 1:13.96 (25.05)

2) Jacob Kennedy JR
50.22 (25.84) 1:14.25 (24.03)

2) Cal Kohlmeier FR
2) Mykael White SR
2) Colin Green SR

2) Daniel Ramirez FR

2) Marc Farris SO

22 Shawnee Mission-Bishop Miege

1) Cole Reel JR

23 Coffeyville-Field Kindley
1) Nicholas Naden SO

24 Salina Central
1) Cooper Cobb SO

2) Jack Olsen SR

2) Sol Hanna FR

2) Stoughton Wintholz SR

1:34.62
3) Blake Rump JR
1:33.44 (23.79)
1:34.75
3) AJ] Lenartowicz SR
1:34.17 (23.74)
1:34.29
3) Ian Lovelace JR
1:34.51 (22.86)
1:35.25
3) Daniel Hechenberger SO
1:34.94 (21.48)
1:35.42
3) Simon Hodge SO
1:35.04 (23.82)
1:36.77
3) Cole Wagner SR
1:36.65 (24.07)
1:36.24
3) Colin Green SO
1:36.98 (23.02)
1:37.44
3) Brody Feist SO
1:37.41 (23.16)

1:37.65
3) Andrew Wendling SR
1:38.54
3) Jacob Farmer SR
1:38.69
3) lan Harper JR
1:38.85
3) Stephen Reed JR
1:39.33
3) Brady Tinder SO
1:39.44
3) Cal Hansen |R
1:41.22
3) Kyle Jackson SR
1:41.44
3) Lane Griffin SR

1:33.44
4) Wilson Eustace SO

1:34.17
4) Tanner Prock JR

1:34.51
4) Darren Mallot SO

1:34.94
4) Adam Sandid FR

1:35.04
4) Creed Ekerberg JR

1:36.65
4) Daniel Samsel SR

1:36.98
4) David Koster SR

1:37.41
4) Matthew Huslig JR

4) Mason Harmon JR

4) Joseph Katosh SR

4) Grant Osborn JR

4) Adin Florence FR

4) Kade Imhoff SR

4) Max Smith SO

4) Tate Thornburg SR

4) Mikel Perkins SR
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Event 9 Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

Results

State: 1:27.77 * 2018 Topeka-Seaman
] Graves, ] Sadler, ] Florence, ] Garman
Team Relay Seed Time Prelim Time
Preliminaries
1 McPherson 1:29.75 1:29.11 ¢

1) William Powers SR
21.39
2 Lenexa-St James Academy
1) Aidan Jones JR
23.36
3 Maize South
1) Reid Richardson JR
22.70
4 Wichita-The Independent
1) Edward Sturm SR

22.43
5 Lansing
1) Nathan Spickelmier SR
24.31
6 Andover
1) Sam Ellis FR
23.41
7 Maize
1) Luke Taylor SO
24.52

8 Andover Central
1) Luke Cole SR

2) Rhys Vanderhoof JR
44.09 (22.70) 1:07.29 (23.20)

2) Adam Orel JR
47.03 (23.67) 1:09.85 (22.82)

2) Skyler Snow JR
47.02 (24.32) 1:09.59 (22.57)

2) Matthew Janssen SO
45.16 (22.73) 1:09.03 (23.87)

2) Vianney Verzola JR
48.75 (24.44) 1:11.86 (23.11)

2) Luc Diefenbach JR
46.56 (23.15) 1:10.64 (24.08)

2) Joshua Osborne JR
48.01 (23.49) 1:11.33 (23.32)

2) Jackson Ward JR

3) Matthew Powers JR
1:29.11 (21.82)
1:30.13
3) Dylan Feist SR
1:30.65 (20.80)
1:34.36
3) Eli Stucky JR
1:31.11 (21.52)
1:31.44
3) Joshua Jacobsen JR
1:31.13 (22.10)
1:36.78
3) Antonio DePaolis FR
1:33.12 (21.26)
1:33.99
3) Duncan McNeil JR
1:33.67 (23.03)
1:34.40
3) Joshua Sprowls JR
1:33.86 (22.53)
1:35.58
3) Ryan Crowley JR

4) Justus Hampton SR

1:30.65 a
4) John Amrein JR

1:31.11 q
4) Brandon Bowles JR

1:31.13 q
4) George Jekov JR

1:33.12 ¢
4) Greyson Walker JR

1:33.67 q
4) Mo Mirsodikov SR

1:33.86 q
4) Bryce Nelson SR

1:3393 q
4) Beau Blankenship FR

23.25 47.59 (24.34) 1:10.67 (23.08) 1:33.93 (23.26)
9 Op-St Thomas Aquinas 1:36.79 1:34.29 q
1) Alex Haskett SR 2) Ian Lovelace JR 3) Brayden Bryer FR 4) Darren Mallot SO
23.92 47.55 (23.63) 1:11.43 (23.88) 1:34.29 (22.86)

10 Wichita-Bishop Carroll
1) Eddy Nolasco SO
24.07
11 Op-Blue Valley Southwest
1) Zeb Sarvis SR
27.94
12  Wichita Collegiate
1) Adam Sandid FR
22.44
13 Newton
1) Zach Engelken SR
24.11
14 Wichita-Trinity Academy
1) David Koster SR
23.06

15 Wichita-Kapaun Mt Carmel

1) Jackson Burrus SO
24.23
16 Great Bend
1) Daniel Abbott SR
24.22

2) Wilson Eustace SO
48.17 (24.10) 1:12.19 (24.02)

2) Tyler Specht JR
47.19 (19.25) 1:10.66 (23.47)

2) Joseph Gadalla SO
46.01 (23.57) 1:09.91 (23.90)

2) James Tyrell SR
48.18 (24.07) 1:11.52 (23.34)

2) Jacob Smith JR
46.77 (23.71) 1:11.19 (24.42)

2) Brandon Kinman FR
49.46 (25.23) 1:12.70 (23.24)

2) Allen To SR

49.40 (25.18) 1:13.59 (24.19)

1:35.23
3) Blake Rump JR
1:34.62 (22.43)
1:35.26
3) AJ] Lenartowicz SR
1:34.75 (24.09)
1:37.64
3) Charlie Nolan SO
1:35.25 (25.34)
1:37.82
3) Simon Hodge SO
1:35.42 (23.90)
1:38.48
3) Jake Flesher SR
1:36.24 (25.05)
1:37.00
3) Cole Wagner SR
1:36.77 (24.07)
1:38.64
3) Brody Feist SO
1:37.44 (23.85)

1:34.62 q
4) Quade Harris SO

1:34.75 q
4) Tanner Prock |R

1:35.25 q
4) Daniel Hechenberger SO

1:35.42 q
4) Creed Ekerberg JR

1:36.24 ¢
4) Colin Green SO

1:36.77 q
4) Daniel Samsel SR

1:37.44 q
4) Matthew Huslig JR
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Results
Preliminaries ... (Event9 Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay)
Team Relay Seed Time Prelim Time
17 Emporia 1:38.55 1:37.65
1) Max Piper SR 2) Cal Kohlmeier FR 3) Andrew Wendling SR 4) Mason Harmon JR
24.45 49.56 (25.11) 1:13.95 (24.39) 1:37.65 (23.70)
18 Bonner Springs 1:38.16 1:38.54

1) Landen Hill FR 2) Mykael White SR

3) Jacob Farmer SR

4) Joseph Katosh SR

24.57 48.52 (23.95) 1:14.04 (25.52) 1:38.54 (24.50)
19 Salina South 1:37.29 1:38.69
1) Trey Berland SO 2) Colin Green SR 3) Ian Harper JR 4) Grant Osborn JR

24.69 50.06 (25.37)
20 Topeka-Seaman
1) Ty Gonzales-McLinn JR 2) Daniel Ramirez FR
2436 49.22 (24.86)
21 Basehor-Linwood
1) Tucker Dixon SO 2) Marc Farris SO
24.10 50.28 (26.18)
22 Shawnee Mission-Bishop Miege

1:15.42 (25.36)

1:12.51 (23.29)

1:15.17 (24.89)

1) Cole Reel JR

2) Jack Olsen SR

1:38.69 (23.27)
1:32.22
3) Stephen Reed |R
1:38.85 (26.34)
1:37.66
3) Brady Tinder SO
1:39.33 (24.16)
1:38.83
3) Cal Hansen JR

24.97
23 Coffeyville-Field Kindley
1) Nicholas Naden SO
26.19
24 Salina Central
1) Cooper Cobb SO

49.32 (24.35) 1:13.74 (24.42)

2) Sol Hanna FR
52.89 (26.70) 1:17.40 (24.51)

2) Stoughton Wintholz SR

1:39.44 (25.70)

1:39.21

3) Kyle Jackson SR
1:41.22 (23.82)

1:37.35

3) Lane Griffin SR

1:38.85
4) Adin Florence FR

1:39.33
4) Kade Imhoff SR

1:39.44
4) Max Smith SO

1:41.22
4) Tate Thornburg SR

1:41.44
4) Mikel Perkins SR

24.73 51.80 (27.07) 1:41.44 (49.64)
Event 10 Boys 100 Yard Backstroke
State: 48.60 * 2019 Ben Patton Wichita-Trinity-
Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time
A - Final
1 William Powers SR McPherson 53.49 53.35
25.95 53.35 (27.40)
2 Jackson Burrus SO Wichita-Kapaun Mt Carmel 54.85 54.97
26.51 54.97 (28.46)
3 Daniel Jekov SO Wichita-The Independent 54.57 55.26
26.94 55.26 (28.32)
4 Luc Diefenbach JR Andover 56.35 55.60
26.75 55.60 (28.85)
5 Kyle Iselin JR Salina South 56.59 55.66
27.14 55.66 (28.52)
6 PJ Damico SO Andover Central 55.26 56.10
27.04 56.10 (29.06)
7 Luke Perkins FR Tecumseh-Shawnee Heights 56.59 56.92
27.78 56.92 (29.14)
8 Tyler Stein SO Great Bend 57.30 59.01
B - Final
9 Kevin Hannon SR Shawnee Mission-Bishop Miege 57.88 57.31
27.96 57.31 (29.35)
10 Joshua Sprowls JR Maize 59.21 57.87
28.34 57.87 (29.53)
11 Jack Hanahan FR Op-Blue Valley Southwest 59.20 58.83
28.78 58.83 (30.05)
12 Sam Ellis FR Andover 59.54 59.54
28.75 59.54 (30.79)
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B - Final ... (Event 10 Boys 100 Yard Backstroke)

Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time
13 Ethan Schulte SR Salina Central 59.82 59.59
29.26 59.59 (30.33)
14 Keegan Exline JR Salina South 58.74 59.62
28.66 59.62 (30.96)
15 Logen Peterson SR Maize South 59.90 59.70
29.53 59.70 (30.17)
16 Nathaniel Leckamp FR Lenexa-St James Academy 1:00.82 1:00.10
29.39 1:00.10 (30.71)
Preliminaries
17 Andrew Barron SO Newton 1:01.17
18 Anthony Melick FR Op-Blue Valley Southwest 1:01.26
19 Stephen Reed JR Topeka-Seaman 1:01.32
20 Jay Tipton FR ElDorado 1:01.47
21 Beau Blankenship FR Andover Central 1:01.64
22 Brayden Bryer FR Op-St Thomas Aquinas 1:02.50
23 Blake Allen SO Shawnee Mission-Bishop Miege 1:03.11
--- Kade Imhoff SR Basehor-Linwood NS
Event 10 Boys 100 Yard Backstroke
State: 48.60 * 2019 Ben Patton Wichita-Trinity-
Name Yr_School Seed Time Prelim Time
Preliminaries
1 William Powers SR McPherson 54.05 53.49
25.90 53.49 (27.59)
2 Daniel Jekov SO Wichita-The Independent 54.24 54.57
26.57 54.57 (28.00)
3 Jackson Burrus SO Wichita-Kapaun Mt Carmel 55.60 54.85
26.34 54.85 (28.51)
4 PJ]Damico SO Andover Central 58.69 55.26
26.66 55.26 (28.60)
5 Luc Diefenbach JR Andover 55.20 56.35
27.03 56.35 (29.32)
*6  Kyle Iselin JR Salina South 57.20 56.59
27.28 56.59 (29.31)
*6 Luke Perkins FR Tecumseh-Shawnee Heights 57.81 56.59
27.70 56.59 (28.89)
8 Tyler Stein SO Great Bend 59.06 57.30
9 Kevin Hannon SR Shawnee Mission-Bishop Miege 58.15 57.88
27.99 57.88 (29.89)
10 Keegan Exline JR Salina South 58.76 58.74
28.60 58.74 (30.14)
11 Jack Hanahan FR Op-Blue Valley Southwest 59.63 59.20
28.87 59.20 (30.33)
12 Joshua Sprowls JR Maize 59.31 59.21
28.93 59.21 (30.28)
13 Sam Ellis FR Andover 59.89 59.54
28.57 59.54 (30.97)
14 Ethan Schulte SR Salina Central 59.76 59.82
29.32 59.82 (30.50)
15 Logen Peterson SR Maize South 1:00.82 59.90
28.93 59.90 (30.97)
16 Nathaniel Leckamp FR Lenexa-St]ames Academy 1:02.04 1:00.82
29.92 1:00.82 (30.90)
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Preliminaries ... (Event 10 Boys 100 Yard Backstroke)

Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time
17 Andrew Barron SO Newton 1:01.58 1:01.17
29.30 1:01.17 (31.87)
18 Anthony Melick FR Op-Blue Valley Southwest 1:01.89 1:01.26
29.56 1:01.26 (31.70)
19 Stephen Reed JR Topeka-Seaman 1:00.56 1:01.32
29.60 1:01.32 (31.72)
20 Jay Tipton FR ElDorado 1:00.79 1:01.47
30.34 1:01.47 (31.13)
21 Beau Blankenship FR Andover Central 1:00.29 1:01.64
29.92 1:01.64 (31.72)
22 Brayden Bryer FR Op-St Thomas Aquinas 1:02.65 1:02.50
31.13 1:02.50 (31.37)
23 Blake Allen SO Shawnee Mission-Bishop Miege 1:02.07 1:03.11
29.32 1:03.11 (33.79)
--- Kade Imhoff SR Basehor-Linwood 59.08 NS
Event 11 Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke
State: 55.78 2020 John Amrein St James
Name Yr_School Prelim Time Finals Time
A - Final
1 John Amrein JR Lenexa-St James Academy 55.78 56.04
26.40 56.04 (29.64)
2 Nathan Chan SR Wichita-Classical School 1:00.42 59.40
27.70 59.40 (31.70)
3 Noah Florence JR Topeka-Seaman 1:00.57 1:00.70
28.86 1:00.70 (31.84)
4 Matthew Janssen SO Wichita-The Independent 1:01.79 1:00.78
28.79 1:00.78 (31.99)
5 Charles Hsu SR Andover Central 1:01.44 1:01.47
28.39 1:01.47 (33.08)
6 Tommy Higgins SO Wichita-Kapaun Mt Carmel 1:01.57 1:01.62
29.36 1:01.62 (32.26)
7 Joseph Gadalla SO Wichita Collegiate 1:03.15 1:02.66
29.48 1:02.66 (33.18)
8 Noah Krueger FR Andover Central 1:02.85 1:02.76
29.30 1:02.76 (33.46)
B - Final
9 Ian Blake SO Lawrence-Bishop Seabury 1:05.89 1:00.45
28.45 1:00.45 (32.00)
10 Adin Florence FR Topeka-Seaman 1:04.15 1:04.26
30.17 1:04.26 (34.09)
11 Reid Richardson JR Maize South 1:04.96 1:04.67
30.56 1:04.67 (34.11)
12 Yaseen El-Demerdash JR Op-Blue Valley Southwest 1:04.88 1:04.89
30.25 1:04.89 (34.64)
13 Isaac Smith SR Hays 1:04.84 1:05.73
29.39 1:05.73 (36.34)
14 Mo Mirsodikov SR Andover 1:05.67 1:06.11
30.62 1:06.11 (35.49)
15 Dylan Feist SR Lenexa-St James Academy 1:06.07 1:06.58
31.14 1:06.58 (35.44)
16 Reed Krewson FR Op-Blue Valley Southwest 1:07.70 1:07.85
31.45 1:07.85 (36.40)
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Preliminaries ... (Event 11 Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke)
Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time
Preliminaries
17 Brian Taylor SR Salina South 1:08.08
18 Bryce Bischler JR Rose Hill 1:08.10
19 Carson Denault SR Wichita-Classical School 1:09.00
20 Tyler Rump FR Wichita-Bishop Carroll 1:09.14
21 Sam Fiarkoski FR Shawnee Mission-Bishop Miege 1:09.18
22 Drew Christmann FR Op-Blue Valley Southwest 1:09.76
23 Bobby Kemmerer SO Fort Scott 1:10.76
24 Landen Hill FR Bonner Springs 1:11.14
Event 11 Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke
State: 55.78 * 2020 John Amrein St James
Name Yr_School Seed Time Prelim Time
Preliminaries
1 John Amrein JR Lenexa-St James Academy 56.47 55.78* q
26.38 55.78 (29.40)
2 Nathan Chan SR Wichita-Classical School 59.99 1:0042 a
28.39 1:00.42 (32.03)
3 Noah Florence JR Topeka-Seaman 1:01.18 1:00.57 ¢
28.44 1:00.57 (32.13)
4 Charles Hsu SR Andover Central 1:02.33 1:01.44 q
28.50 1:01.44 (32.94)
5 Tommy Higgins SO Wichita-Kapaun Mt Carmel 1:03.56 1:01.57 a
28.93 1:01.57 (32.64)
6 Matthew Janssen SO Wichita-The Independent 1:01.05 1:01.79 q
29.20 1:01.79 (32.59)
7 Noah Krueger FR Andover Central 1:03.96 1:02.85 ¢
29.50 1:02.85 (33.35)
8 Joseph Gadalla SO Wichita Collegiate 1:05.97 1:03.15 g
29.78 1:03.15 (33.37)
9 Adin Florence FR Topeka-Seaman 1:04.17 1:04.15 q
31.23 1:04.15 (32.92)
10 Isaac Smith SR Hays 1:05.04 1:04.84 ¢
28.96 1:04.84 (35.88)
11 Yaseen El-Demerdash JR Op-Blue Valley Southwest 1:05.40 1:04.88 q
30.11 1:04.88 (34.77)
12 Reid Richardson JR Maize South 1:06.54 1:0496 ¢
30.64 1:04.96 (34.32)
13 Mo Mirsodikov SR Andover 1:05.48 1:05.67 q
30.09 1:05.67 (35.58)
14 Ian Blake SO Lawrence-Bishop Seabury 1:02.50 1:05.89 aq
30.49 1:05.89 (35.40)
15 Dylan Feist SR Lenexa-St James Academy 1:07.51 1:06.07 q
30.67 1:06.07 (35.40)
16 Reed Krewson FR Op-Blue Valley Southwest 1:09.64 1:07.70 aq
32.66 1:07.70 (35.04)
17 Brian Taylor SR Salina South 1:06.77 1:08.08
31.08 1:08.08 (37.00)
18 Bryce Bischler JR Rose Hill 1:08.70 1:08.10
31.72 1:08.10 (36.38)
19 Carson Denault SR Wichita-Classical School 1:09.25 1:09.00
31.67 1:09.00 (37.33)
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Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time
20 Tyler Rump FR Wichita-Bishop Carroll 1:07.78 1:09.14
32.10 1:09.14 (37.04)
21 Sam Fiarkoski FR Shawnee Mission-Bishop Miege 1:08.04 1:09.18
31.57 1:09.18 (37.61)
22 Drew Christmann FR Op-Blue Valley Southwest 1:10.18 1:09.76
32.31 1:09.76 (37.45)
23 Bobby Kemmerer SO Fort Scott 1:06.32 1:10.76
32.16 1:10.76 (38.60)
24 Landen Hill FR Bonner Springs 1:10.50 1:11.14
31.41 1:11.14 (39.73)
Event 12 Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay
State: 3:11.60 2020 WichlIta-Independ
A Scott, G Jekov, D Jekov, E Sturm
Team Relay Prelim Time Finals Time
A - Final
1 Wichita-The Independent 3:11.60 3:12.05
1) Aidan Scott SR 2) Daniel Jekov SO 3) George Jekov |R 4) Edward Sturm SR
22.14 46.67 (46.67) 1:09.92 (23.25) 1:36.11 (49.44)

1:59.00 (22.89)
2 McPherson

1) Justus Hampton SR

23.17
2:02.14 (23.85)
3 Maize South

1) Brandon Bowles JR

24.00
2:04.87 (23.92)

2:23.93 (47.82) 2:46.70 (22.77)
2) Matthew Powers JR

48.75 (48.75) 1:12.59 (23.84)

2:28.16 (49.87) 2:50.12 (21.96)

2) Regan Richardson FR
50.58 (50.58) 1:14.56 (23.98)
2:31.61 (50.66) 2:55.01 (23.40)

4 Wichita-Kapaun Mt Carmel

1) Cole Wagner SR
24.14
2:07.01 (24.20)
5 Maize
1) Luke Taylor SO
24.40
2:08.31 (24.47)
6 Andover Central
1) P] Damico SO
24.39
2:08.34 (24.81)
7 Topeka-Seaman

1) Devin Appelhanz SR

23.99
2:08.59 (24.24)

2) Daniel Samsel SR
50.38 (50.38) 1:15.33 (24.95)
2:33.36 (50.55) 2:56.52 (23.16)

2) Britton Beggs SR
51.42 (51.42) 1:16.50 (25.08)
2:35.69 (51.85) 2:58.84 (23.15)

2) Noah Krueger FR
51.17 (51.17) 1:15.91 (24.74)
2:45.93 (1:02.40) 3:25.36 (39.43)

2) Daniel Ramirez FR
50.01 (50.01) 1:15.50 (25.49)
2:36.39 (52.04) 2:59.60 (23.21)

8 Op-Blue Valley Southwest

1) Tyler Specht JR
24.89
2:09.50 (24.95)
B - Final

9 Wichita-Bishop Carroll

1) Eddy Nolasco SO
25.19
2:12.83 (25.73)

2) Zeb Sarvis SR
51.68 (51.68) 1:16.27 (24.59)
2:36.41 (51.86) 2:59.93 (23.52)

2) Ryan Smith SR
52.44 (52.44) 1:18.23 (25.79)
2:41.73 (54.63) 3:05.10 (23.37)

3:12.05 (48.12)
3:18.96
3) Rhys Vanderhoof JR
1:38.29 (49.54)
3:14.62 (46.46)
3:22.68
3) Eli Stucky JR
1:40.95 (50.37)
3:21.79 (50.18)
3:25.24
3) Tommy Higgins SO
1:42.81 (52.43)
3:22.92 (49.56)
3:28.16
3) Joshua Sprowls JR
1:43.84 (52.42)
3:25.06 (49.37)
3:29.87
3) Charles Hsu SR
1:43.53 (52.36)

3:29.79
3) Adin Florence FR
1:44.35 (54.34)
3:25.55 (49.16)
3:29.77
3) Jared Barber FR
1:44.55 (52.87)
3:27.20 (50.79)

3:31.58
3) Wilson Eustace SO
1:47.10 (54.66)
3:30.03 (48.30)

3:14.62
4) William Powers SR

3:21.79
4) Reid Richardson JR

3:22.92
4) Austin Schmidt SO

3:25.06
4) Bryce Nelson SR

3:25.36
4) Lucas Krueger SO

3:25.55
4) Noah Florence JR

3:27.20
4) Yaseen El-Demerdash JR

3:30.03
4) Quade Harris SO
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B - Final ... (Event 12 Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay)

Team Relay Prelim Time Finals Time
10 Salina South 3:33.96 3:31.78
1) Alex Linenberger SR 2) Brian Taylor SR 3) Keegan Exline JR 4) Kyle Iselin JR
25.47 53.16 (53.16) 1:18.22 (25.06) 1:47.28 (54.12)
2:12.10 (24.82) 2:39.52 (52.24) 3:04.44 (24.92) 3:31.78 (52.26)
11 Newton 3:34.56 3:33.12
1) Creed Ekerberg JR 2) James Tyrell SR 3) Simon Hodge SO 4) Zach Engelken SR
26.22 55.84 (55.84) 1:20.55 (24.71) 1:48.76 (52.92)
2:13.73 (24.97) 2:41.49 (52.73) 3:06.43 (24.94) 3:33.12 (51.63)
12 Salina Central 3:32.44 3:33.54
1) Nick Rost SR 2) Cooper Cobb SO 3) Mikel Perkins SR 4) Ethan Schulte SR
23.50 48.76 (48.76) 1:14.74 (25.98) 1:43.84 (55.08)
2:09.46 (25.62) 2:40.55 (56.71) 3:05.73 (25.18) 3:33.54 (52.99)
13 Wichita-Trinity Academy 3:33.32 3:35.30
1) David Koster SR 2) Jacob Smith JR 3) Jake Flesher SR 4) Trendan Davis FR
24.57 50.51 (50.51) 1:16.15 (25.64) 1:44.12 (53.61)
2:10.44 (26.32) 2:40.33 (56.21) 3:05.68 (25.35) 3:35.30 (54.97)
14 Lenexa-St James Academy 3:39.03 3:41.18
1) Coleman Haarhuis SR 2) Nathaniel Leckamp FR 3) Dylan Feist SR 4) Aidan Jones JR
25.45 54.60 (54.60) 1:22.45 (27.85) 1:52.69 (58.09)
2:19.40 (26.71) 2:49.49 (56.80) 3:13.90 (24.41) 3:41.18 (51.69)
15 Great Bend 3:38.38 3:41.71
1) Daniel Abbott SR 2) Tyler Stein SO 3) Brody Feist SO 4) Matthew Huslig JR
26.06 54.94 (54.94) 1:55.34 (1:00.40)
2:20.97 (25.63) 2:50.15 (54.81) 3:14.41 (24.26) 3:41.71 (51.56)
--- Shawnee Mission-Bishop Miege 3:41.25 DQ
1) Kevin Hannon SR 2) Jack Olsen SR 3) Max Smith SO 4) Cole Reel JR
Preliminaries
17 Leavenworth 3:41.25
1) Jesse Purvis SO 2) Calen Neibert SR 3) Angel Morgan SO 4) Curtis Springer SR
18 Lansing 3:42.25
1) Nathan Spickelmier SR 2) Levi Francis JR 3) Jakob Blackwell JR 4) Antonio DePaolis FR
19 Andover 3:42.49
1) Henry Gott SO 2) Duncan McNeil JR 3) Bowen Madden JR 4) Jonathan Gott FR
20 Topeka-Hayden 3:42.93
1) Hudson Ramirez SO 2) Colton O'Bray SO 3) Rhett Jay JR 4) Sam Gatschet JR
21 Buhler 3:49.37
1) Spencer Hines FR 2) Hayden Keller SO 3) Kaleb Webster SO 4) Levi Black SR
22  Winfield 3:50.91
1) Albert Compala JR 2) Trevor Martin SR 3) Bryce Dolch FR 4) Caden Roark JR
23 Bonner Springs 3:56.66

1) Jacob Farmer SR

2) Connor Lee SO

Event 12 Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

3) John Barger SO

4) Joseph Katosh SR

State: 3:11.60 * 2020 WichlIta-Independ
A Scott, G Jekov, D Jekov, E Sturm
Team Relay Seed Time Prelim Time
Preliminaries
1 Wichita-The Independent 3:14.57 3:11.60* q
1) Aidan Scott SR 2) George Jekov JR 3) Daniel Jekov SO 4) Edward Sturm SR
22.11 46.21 (46.21) 1:08.89 (22.68) 1:34.14 (47.93)

1:57.85 (23.71)

2:23.84 (49.70) 2:46.56 (22.72)

3:11.60 (47.76)
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Preliminaries ... (Event 12 Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay)

Team

Relay

Seed Time

Prelim Time

2 McPherson
1) Justus Hampton SR
23.60
2:04.33 (24.27)
3 Maize South
1) Brandon Bowles JR
23.83
2:04.96 (24.01)

2) Matthew Powers JR
48.95 (48.95) 1:14.08 (25.13)
2:30.58 (50.52) 2:53.55 (22.97)

2) Regan Richardson FR
50.03 (50.03) 1:14.32 (24.29)
2:31.58 (50.63) 2:55.56 (23.98)

4 Wichita-Kapaun Mt Carmel

1) Cole Wagner SR
24.25
2:07.74 (25.21)
5 Maize
1) Luke Taylor SO
25.03
2:10.33 (24.26)

6 Op-Blue Valley Southwest

1) Jared Barber FR
24.85
2:11.66 (25.83)
7 Topeka-Seaman
1) Devin Appelhanz SR
24.30
2:10.25 (25.54)
8 Andover Central
1) P] Damico SO
24.64
2:11.20 (25.99)

2) Tommy Higgins SO
51.51 (51.51) 1:15.93 (24.42)
2:35.52 (52.99) 2:58.72 (23.20)

2) Britton Beggs SR
52.59 (52.59) 1:18.21 (25.62)
2:37.66 (51.59) 3:01.61 (23.95)

2) Tyler Specht JR
51.81 (51.81) 1:16.98 (25.17)
2:38.83 (53.00) 3:03.06 (24.23)

2) Daniel Ramirez FR
50.18 (50.18) 1:16.36 (26.18)
2:38.85 (54.14) 3:02.89 (24.04)

2) Noah Krueger FR
51.75 (51.75) 1:17.15 (25.40)
2:40.93 (55.72) 3:04.29 (23.36)

3:17.05
3) Rhys Vanderhoof JR
1:40.06 (51.11)
3:18.96 (48.38)
3:26.28
3) Eli Stucky JR
1:40.95 (50.92)
3:22.68 (51.10)
3:25.79
3) Daniel Samsel SR
1:42.53 (51.02)
3:25.24 (49.72)
3:29.04
3) Joshua Sprowls JR
1:46.07 (53.48)
3:28.16 (50.50)
3:31.76
3) Zeb Sarvis SR
1:45.83 (54.02)
3:29.77 (50.94)
3:30.65
3) Adin Florence FR
1:44.71 (54.53)
3:29.79 (50.94)
3:30.39
3) Charles Hsu SR
1:45.21 (53.46)
3:29.87 (48.94)

3:1896 ¢
4) William Powers SR

3:22.68 ¢
4) Reid Richardson JR

3:25.24 q
4) Austin Schmidt SO

3:28.16 ¢
4) Bryce Nelson SR

3:29.77 q
4) Yaseen El-Demerdash JR

3:29.79 a
4) Noah Florence JR

3:29.87 ¢
4) Lucas Krueger SO

9 Wichita-Bishop Carroll
1) Eddy Nolasco SO
25.17
2:13.63 (26.31)
10 Salina Central
1) Nick Rost SR
23.74
2:09.70 (25.79)
11 Wichita-Trinity Academy
1) David Koster SR
24.38
2:09.35 (26.13)
12 Salina South
1) Alex Linenberger SR
25.27
2:13.58 (24.87)
13 Newton
1) Creed Ekerberg JR
25.75
2:14.38 (24.95)
14 Great Bend
1) Daniel Abbott SR
26.30
2:17.35 (26.02)

2) Ryan Smith SR
52.79 (52.79) 1:17.99 (25.20)
2:42.33 (55.01) 3:06.08 (23.75)

2) Cooper Cobb SO
48.76 (48.76) 1:14.54 (25.78)
2:39.89 (55.98) 3:05.30 (25.41)

2) Jacob Smith JR
50.39 (50.39) 1:15.84 (25.45)
2:38.99 (55.77) 3:04.33 (25.34)

2) Brian Taylor SR
52.96 (52.96) 1:18.73 (25.77)
2:40.99 (52.28) 3:06.53 (25.54)

2) James Tyrell SR
55.44 (55.44) 1:20.63 (25.19)
2:42.67 (53.24) 3:07.71 (25.04)

2) Allen To SR
54.58 (54.58)
2:47.08 (55.75)

1:21.02 (26.44)
3:11.24 (24.16)

3:33.01
3) Wilson Eustace SO
1:47.32 (54.53)
3:31.58 (49.25)
3:31.53
3) Mikel Perkins SR
1:43.91 (55.15)
3:32.44 (52.55)
3:39.79
3) Jake Flesher SR
1:43.22 (52.83)
3:33.32 (54.33)
3:34.75
3) Keegan Exline JR
1:48.71 (55.75)
3:33.96 (52.97)
3:40.58
3) Simon Hodge SO
1:49.43 (53.99)
3:34.56 (51.89)
3:48.63
3) Brody Feist SO
1:51.33 (56.75)
3:38.38 (51.30)

3:31.58 q
4) Quade Harris SO

3:3244 ¢
4) Ethan Schulte SR

3:3332 ¢
4) Trendan Davis FR

3:3396 q
4) Kyle Iselin JR

3:3456 q
4) Zach Engelken SR

3:38.38 a
4) Matthew Huslig |JR
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Results

Team Relay Seed Time Prelim Time
15 Lenexa-St James Academy 3:37.43 3:39.03 ¢
1) Coleman Haarhuis SR 2) Nathaniel Leckamp FR 3) Dylan Feist SR 4) Aidan Jones JR
25.29 53.68 (53.68) 1:21.69 (28.01) 1:52.30 (58.62)
2:17.99 (25.69) 2:46.78 (54.48) 3:11.34 (24.56) 3:39.03 (52.25)
16 Shawnee Mission-Bishop Miege 3:40.96 3:41.25 ¢

1) Kevin Hannon SR
25.06
2:12.85 (25.46)

2) Cole Reel JR
52.60 (52.60)
2:42.24 (54.85)

1:18.89 (26.29)
3:09.37 (27.13)

3) Jack Olsen SR
1:47.39 (54.79)
3:41.25 (59.01)

4) Blake Allen SO

17 Leavenworth
1) Jesse Purvis SO

2) Calen Neibert SR

3:40.12
3) Angel Morgan SO

3:41.25
4) Curtis Springer SR

25.77 54.53 (54.53) 1:23.40 (28.87) 1:55.72 (1:01.19)
2:21.49 (25.77) 2:51.79 (56.07) 3:14.96 (23.17) 3:41.25 (49.46)
18 Lansing 3:37.94 3:42.25
1) Nathan Spickelmier SR 2) Levi Francis JR 3) Jakob Blackwell JR 4) Antonio DePaolis FR
25.90 54.71 (54.71) 1:20.36 (25.65) 1:50.69 (55.98)
2:17.45 (26.76) 2:49.83 (59.14) 3:14.67 (24.84) 3:42.25 (52.42)
19 Andover 3:44.44 3:42.49
1) Henry Gott SO 2) Duncan McNeil JR 3) Bowen Madden JR 4) Jonathan Gott FR
25.86 53.79 (53.79) 1:20.72 (26.93) 1:50.30 (56.51)

2:16.92 (26.62)
20 Topeka-Hayden
1) Hudson Ramirez SO
25.94
2:15.25 (25.81)
21 Buhler
1) Spencer Hines FR
27.52
2:23.81(26.91)
22  Winfield
1) Albert Compala JR
25.75

2:25.02 (28.61) 2

23 Bonner Springs
1) Jacob Farmer SR
27.22

2:24.41 (28.36) 2:

2:48.68 (58.38) 3:14.39 (25.71)
2) Colton O'Bray SO

54.36 (54.36) 1:20.36 (26.00)

2:45.53 (56.09) 3:12.33 (26.80)

2) Hayden Keller SO
59.68 (59.68) 1:26.46 (26.78)
2:54.62 (57.72) 3:20.36 (25.74)

2) Trevor Martin SR
54.52 (54.52) 1:22.64 (28.12)
58.28 (1:01.87) 3:23.34 (25.06)

2) Connor Lee SO
57.92 (57.92) 1:24.67 (26.75)
57.55 (1:01.50) 3:25.65 (28.10)

Event 112 Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay Swim-off

3:42.49 (53.81)
3:45.21
3) Rhett Jay JR
1:49.44 (55.08)
3:42.93 (57.40)
3:50.34
3) Kaleb Webster SO
1:56.90 (57.22)
3:49.37 (54.75)
3:47.65
3) Bryce Dolch FR
1:56.41 (1:01.89)
3:50.91 (52.63)
3:47.45
3) John Barger SO
1:56.05 (58.13)
3:56.66 (59.11)

3:42.93
4) Sam Gatschet JR

3:49.37
4) Levi Black SR

3:50.91
4) Caden Roark JR

3:56.66
4) Joseph Katosh SR

Team Relay Seed Time Finals Time
- Swim-off
1 Shawnee Mission-Bishop Miege 3:41.25 3:37.39

1) Kevin Hannon SR
24.15
2:11.22 (26.36)
2 Leavenworth
1) Jesse Purvis SO
25.44
2:22.63 (26.92)

Scores - Men

1. Wichita-The Independent

2) Jack Olsen SR
50.71 (50.71) 1:16.11 (25.40)
2:42.70 (57.84) 3:08.40 (25.70)

2) Calen Neibert SR
54.21 (54.21) 1:23.40 (29.19)
2:55.49 (59.78) 3:18.19 (22.70)

3) Max Smith SO
1:44.86 (54.15)
3:37.39 (54.69)

3:41.25

3) Angel Morgan SO

1:55.71 (1:01.50)
3:44.73 (49.24)

Men - Team Rankings - Through Event 112

273

3. Wichita-Kapaun Mt Carmel 180

2. McPherson
4. Andover Central

4) Cole Reel JR

3:44.73
4) Curtis Springer SR

182
177
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Results
(Scores - Men)
5. Topeka-Seaman 142 6. Lenexa-St]James Academy 138
7. Maize South 116 8. Maize 111
9. Op-Blue Valley Southwest 110 10. Wichita-Bishop Carroll 102
11. Salina South 100 12. Andover 95
13. Lansing 71 14. Wichita Collegiate 69
14. Salina Central 69 16. Wichita-Trinity Academy 40
17. Wichita-Classical School 34 18. Clay Center Community 32
18. Op-St Thomas Aquinas 32 20. Great Bend 30
21. Shawnee Mission-Bishop Miege 29 22. Tecumseh-Shawnee Heights 23.5
23. Wichita-Northwest 23 24. Leavenworth 22
25. Newton 20 25. Emporia 20
27. Kansas City-Turner 18.5 28. Chanute 13
29. El Dorado 11 30. Winfield 10
31. Hays 9 31. Lawrence-Bishop Seabury 9

33. De Soto 8



